October 19, 2017

Applicant(s): Maurice Bradford, Sr. and Arielle Landrum
The Barbecue, LLC, T/a The BBQ Baltimore
2602 Greenmount Avenue 21218

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application for a new Class “B" Beer, Wine and Liquor restaurant license, requesting outdoor table service and off-
premise catering.

(a) Applicant{s) Information: (1) Maurice Bradford, Sr. was bom in Baltimore, MD in October of 1958. He lives
Windsor Mill, MD; and (2} Arielle Landrum was born in Baltimore, MD in December of 1985. She lives Baltimore, MD.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Maurice Bradford, Sr. {99.5%); and {2) Arielle Landrum {0.5%).

(¢} Purchase Price of Business: N/A

(d} Qualified Voters: Sharon Bradford, Patricia Frazier, and Wayne Frazier are qualified Baitimore City voters.
(e} Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, use of the property 1t floor carryout/restaurant food store.
(f) Corporate Standing: The Barbecue, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 9/27/2017 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 9/18/2017, and checked on 9/27/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 1 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: “A” BWL-1.

(h} Timeline: N/A
(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION/AMENDHENTIS) APPLICATION FEE - $600.00

***piace cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

INDICATE TYPE OF UEENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER £2 NEW E( EXPANSION OF PREMISES T3 AMENDMENT(S)

EXPLANATION CF REQUEST: @a/—' e ~Lra‘-'r"'?:— CLASS TYRE: 6
F NEW LIGENSE REQUEST, THEN ADDRESS OF PROPUSED LOCATION. _ 2602 e ippan - se

IF TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP ONLY, THEN ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE

IF TRANSFER OF GWNERSHIP AND LOCATIGH, THEN CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION

IF TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION. THEN ADDRESS BF PROPOSED RELOCATIZN.

CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIPNAME. 7. Prnre e Lo TRATENME The BFQ Bl brrmtvee
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER, 44¢% ~ #6243 [ BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS-Fee 658 Lo s [ gmere @j’rmq [ S

ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: ADDRESS, PHONE

Part of Premises Used { Aofe Hoors and Areas far Starags): !_,;5]“ 'f?c') i
Live Entertalrment provided? ClYes Dﬂu/Whaled (£ 0f Band £12}?
Dutdoor Tehle Service Provided? @él:i Ho  OR Premise Catering of Food and Alcchol? [-Yes T o Catering Application filed with BLLE? (3 Yes[ o
Delivery of alcohn!? DYES Din Imning Receipt or Current Certificate of Occuponcy Permit attached to Applimﬁun?m Yes[_INo

Please note thet as per Ale. Bav. Art § I2-1407(A)2). an spplicstion far the issuance or transfer, is not complete unless the spplicant has
vbtained sppraval and/or verification from the Baltimore Municipel Zoning Administration (FMZ4)

1. Applicant &
Acdors o Brodend Se .
(Full name) {Telephone no. £ t-mail (Required
QL Lot Lerad P (tade df// M 2szdd [FEj~ 157 ]
{Résidence) Street City State Tip Cede {peried of residenry in Baitimare City)
o/ SE (laf< B ift i
(Month Year of Birth) {Sex: Mate or Female} (Fiace of Birth)

Cheek: [J Yes EI/ o Have you haen a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes o Are you a registered voter in the Eity of Baliimare?

Z Appligant B
(A EZ//’Z' M Cc/-.p Ln /ip/’ ; :

(Fullname) ﬁelephunenu) E-mail (Required)
2] fast [Wedtern fati, Dnthmos D  Zi2Z T2 curred
(Rem&enze}Street Ty Slate lip Code {perind of residency in Baltimare City)
(Z /M ES /e S tfarnee.

(Manth?Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Femalz) (Plage of Birth)

Check: ™ Yes ™ Ho Have you been a resident and taxpayer af the Clty of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this spplicatlan?
[0 Yes ™ Mo Areyoua registered vater in the City of Batimore?

3. Applicant ©

{Fuil rame) (Telepkorenc ) E-mail (Reguirad)
(esidence)Street City State lipCada (perind of residency in Baltimore City)
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Plzce of Birth)

Check: D Yes ] NoHave you bieen 2 resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
[] Yes[]¥n Are you a registered vater in the City of Bahimore?

1
Revised Janary 7007



1, Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of & felony in the State of Maryland or any other? [ Yes m ~ I yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Applicamt ALY BQ LD

2 Hasthe applinnt(a[;g;y’ adjudged guilty of vialating the faws gaverning the sele of eny slcaholic teverage ar for pambling in any State, ingiuding
Maryland? [ Yes o - If yes, mark applicant and pravide an explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicam A [ Bl Lo

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland, any nther State within
the United States, or against the United States (Federal Crime)7 O Yes @)h{- If yes, mark 2pplicant and axplain.
Applicant A 3 ad B

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a license for the sale of alceholic beverages in the State of Maryland? ] Yes u If yes, mark applicant and
explain,

Applicant A DD B L

5. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended or revoked? (3 Yes El)éf yes, merk agplieant and explain.
Apglicant A [ BO i

B. Does the applicant{s) have & financial interest in any other alceholic beverage business or business far which aa aleholic heverage license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? [J Yes [ 4 1f yes, mark applicent and explain.
Applizant A O3 B8] £E0]

7. Do the spouses or children of any of the applicant(s) have  finangial interest in any other alcoholic baverages license or business in Baltimore
City ar any other jurisdiction in the State of Marylend? O3 Yes !D’Zn If yes, mark applicant znd explain.

Applicant A O3 B3 £E0

B. Are you financially interested in any ather aleohslic heverages license applied, granted or issued? [J Yeg E}Ui(if yes, please explain,
Applicant & [ 80 E ]

9. Is the licensed premiss currently open and operating?

gs [} No

If ng, then please explain when the establishmant ceased operations,

8. Do any of the applicant(s) - personally or through an entity - have any indebtedness er cther financia o

Bligations 10 any manufacturer.
brawer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? (3 Yes EJI[:’: It yes, please explain. If yes, please provide information as to

the applicant(s) indebted - persanally or thraugh an entity - the amount of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distifier,
or wholesaler?

Applicant A [ B L]

Revsed Januwry 17




list the Ilui g lufumlun u le zm ger establishimient to be licensed:

Add

Applicanis Applying as Business Entities - (Give name{s) and addresses - in Larparation list all oflicers (attach fist if necessary) or in Limited Lighibty Company/Partnerships
list ail authorized persons.) Flease note that alf Kcensees KUST have » FINANEUL INTEREST i the Lranse agpled for as per Ale. Bev. Art. § 4-109 (a){1}). ¥ necassary,
please stizch 5 st of the names and sddress of s autstanding stack hulders wha st the tine of sppficstion own mare than 5% of the suistanding steck of the
corporation snd the srtiles of incarporation, partnarship sgreement or articles of orgenizetion.

) e Maceca red ot omess LS g Pive M ucec,  %UFSIOCKHELD. /O

NUME P Iroede Lendimn  NIRESS. 2 7/ 2 M?]ﬁé’/}b’ﬂ'/quj; e Zesidad™ o SIICKHLD ¢

37 NAME: ADORESS: TITLE: S:0F STOCK HELD:

4 NAME: ADORESS: TITLE: %0F STCEK HELE:

“Lxtract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shall contain sny false statements, the affender shall be desmed
guilty af perjury. And upan indictment and conviction thereaf, shall be subject to penalties pravided by Law far thet rime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has been & resident and taxpayer gf Baltimore Clty,

Maryland for &t least twa years preceding the filing of this apglication. Each of said applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for Is granted,

he/she wil conform to all State and County laws and reguletions relating ta the salfe of alcohelic beverages, as wel as to the rules and regulations of the Board of

License Lommissioners for Baltimore City, and herby grants permission ta the State Eomptrodler, his duly euthorized deputies, inspectors and clacks, The Board of

Licensa Camimissioners for Baltimare City, ts duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baimore Lity or the State of Maryland to inspect and
8t any and alt hours, without warrant, the premises and any end all parts thereof spen and in which said business is to be conducted.

[ hiereby certify that on the ?g f"{day of Sres7 M/ Phelore me. the subscriber. a notary public of the State ul[fjf%w/@z‘/ __ingndior
B 1o, Co7y Vi B

. - personally appeared (PP I o the applicant(s} named in this rerfewal application mane cats in due
form of (aw thatdhe matter and facts cantained in said gpplication are true and correct, As witness, my hand and notarial ses',

Signature:/y/Z'MVZ %’W (Motary Seal) My Cammission exgires &~ 7 - A0S
Printed Hame:/’/ﬁk’l”/ﬁz' e /é/”é’,lz’sz.{i

ignature of Applicant

hereby certly that o the -?C‘t’%day af % rf(_ 57 £ Aelore me, the subscriber. a etary public of the State of /%,5({,{4,@ ins wu Tor
Pl b (e personally appeared _F2 s i L iirt Al A7 the applicant(s) mamed in this rec@wal application made oath in due
farm of law that the mattes and facts contained in said application are true and correct. As wilness. my hand and notarial szal.

Signaturs: ﬁ/fl—t‘é’jz %ﬂ&é [Hotary Seal] My Sommissian exgires (3:-" /“.:-?U/?
Printed Name: f"%{’ff[‘/%’fl—l Aﬂ/ﬁ}k&'m@jﬁ

nature of Apolicant [

.20___. bafere me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of

I hereby certify that on the day af in and for

. persgnally appeared the apglicent(s} remed in this renewal application made oath i de
form of law that the matter and facts contaned n said application are froe and carrect, As witness, my hand and aotarial seal.

Sionatere: [Watary Seal] My Commission expires

Printed Name:

Revised January 2047



[y

Steven Firestone
Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landiord: /Y2 ¢ 4J - M?L/?a}{p/ AVe " Phone Number.
‘Bﬂ/’zfﬁfc)_{ f{’]D oy 2]’?‘

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES RENUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOKOLIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

(I, WE) Steven  Firestoine , HEREBY
CRTIFY. That {l am. we are) the owner(s) of the property located at 260 2 reenm e ul Ve
Baltimore, City with a Zip Code of 2 {2,/ & . which is named in the present application made to Board of Liguor License

Commissianers af Baltimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for,
and hereby autharize the State Comptroller. his duly authorized deputies. inspectars  and clerks, the Baard of Liquar license
Commissianers of Baltimore City. its duly autharized agents and employees, and any peace ofticer of the City of Baitimare and State
of Maryland. to inspect and search, withaut warrant, the premises upan which the business is tu/?_e conducted, and any and all parts
of the building in which said busiress is to be canducted. at any and ll houss. g,c :

g . ¥ a > k
I hereby certify that an the fp%day af jf{aﬁ"&_ﬁ?ﬂ .20 “7befare me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of 57t “in and
for Ao, Cotgy personally appearel P wion/ Ao i oS A the

applicant(s) named indhis ranewal application made ceth in due form of faw that the matter and facts contained in said application are trug and correct

As witness, my hand and notarial seal.

7 7 /
Signature: MJ/Z’ @;a;/’wé/& ttiotary Seal] My Commission expires Y' - P
Printed Hame: /‘{f';‘c/é;@/ /( /4/?:122&!742/(--

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons,
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is ta be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally known to

us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this application.

Names Addrass Signatura . OB Length of time -
' {Month/Year) | Acqueintad with tha
' " Applicant{z)

6\!/

S Harow b b0 3L1q Forec Pg;k 146«#7 5/s¢| 25 Home s

pra.l Feaz.en 5227 Fb“’h*'{“"ﬁa‘ﬁa}{’éytw i [63 [ € o
(-Uv’ltfv'le, Fanzion| 3229 F%uuhql_w L4

e~ 3/55‘ [y Yoy

i f isi S¥ ISS!HHPI} E\JIS!SﬁHSH
oo Liquor License Commissioners for the E‘tv D?Egﬂﬂﬂ‘fl A0 Y Uﬁease nate that this is a public dacument and upan request

7 East Baltimaore Street, Elh Flooe. Baltimare, Maryland 2|2|]2’ fe Hﬁﬁe provided to the general members of the public.
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 440-388-4387 RC 7 W - dBED

EIVEREL

Revised danvary 2017
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To Whom It May Concern,

| Maurice Bradford am 100% stock held of The Barbecue LI.C. | I@urice Bradford the license

owner voted Arielle Landrum as President and owner to obtainﬁz/o stock held & ownership of
The Barbecue LLC.

Regards - / ‘
: . l,

Y AN A
/_}j,{,- e L. //ﬂéydlﬂgé?f—-
My (T p 7 SSacns éj(/&"’é?s 5ot AHG



ARYLAND BISINESS ﬁpggwgg

@ Maryland Business Express f Home . & Log In/ Create Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
THE BARBECGUE LLC: W17343815

General Information Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Bepartment D Number:
W17343815

Business Name:
THE BARBECUE LLT

Principal Cffice:
2607 GREENMOUNT AVE
EALTIMORE MD 21218

Rasident Agent:
MAURICE BRADFORD
3518 COURTLEIGH DRIVE
WINDISOR MILL MD 71244

Status;
ALTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESES IS IN QOO0 ETANDING
» Ordar Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLG

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
GG{2872010

State of Formation:
AL

Stoch Status:
NIA

Cinse Status:
NIA

0 New Search

¥ Business Entity Search
¥ General Information
C} Dosument Orider

1 Contact information



STATE OF MARYLAND

Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, MICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE
STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE
STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANIES , OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO

TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT | AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE
THIS CERTIFICATE.

ITFURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE BARBECUE LLC (W17343815), REGISTERED JUNE 28, 2016,

IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE TIME
OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE
SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT
BALTIMORE ON THIS SEPTEMBER 05, 2617.

% 7

Mlchael L. Higgs
Director

";;} 7 "/ /Z),}‘:’/w
¥

£

301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Telephone Balro. Metro (410) 767-1344 / Qutside Balto. Metro (888) 246-5941 0010745945
MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

CRTGST




PROPOSED LOCATION: (0 (/ A (57 00MOUTTT AF{E’

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA {

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D" BEER & WINE

“A™ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR {

“A-2" BEER, WINE & [IQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

y / / Pl // /}”M'“"ﬁ‘i—m -
PREPARED BY: /%/?2/ / //z’f;’faﬁf?ff/ CDATE___ 049 /ﬁ{ %7/245 /7
o /)
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9/27/2017 Inspection Reports - New Farm

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Bsltimore Street, 69 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 23202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

{icensee Infarmation (Trode Name): |The BBQ Baltimare

Corporation Name: [The Barbeque LLC.

Location Address: 2602 Greepmount Ave

License Type: | Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner?

Yes A
{If not ogen, not in comments - CLOSED gr NOT OPERATING)

Is the lacation within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | yeg A\

Date Posted? |9/18/2017

Date Removed? I
Are there any other Jicensed establishments within @ twe black radius? Yes A\

Other licensed focations - Deseribe/Note:
Mim's Liquars LA

Comments and Folfow-up ftems({s} (please note any issues or concerns about the location):
New B License

insert Photo of Sign and location:




91271217 Inspaction Reparts - New Form

|9/27/2017 123233 M




9/2712017 Inspaction Reports - New Form

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 £, Baltmore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Appglicant(s) Name:

|Maurice Bradford and Arielfe Nicole Landoam

Address of Premises:

l2602 Greenmount Ave

Inspector: |i:0#<wlba!h’moreUohn.chrissama.'lfss
Dote Posted: | [9/18/2017
Time Posted: |2;15 PM |
Date Rechecked: i9/27/2017 |
Time Rechecked. |3:DO PM ‘
Manager or Owner when sign posted: |p§-|i||ip Reed

Summary on location of sign posted:

Inside Front Window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Same

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

pammm———




9/27/2017 [nspection Raports - New Form




Certificate of Occupancy

S OWRITTEN DOSTHIRMENT, WHEN PROVERLY VALIDATED, CONSTITUTES AUTHORITY FOH DOWNG Do RECUIVING THE THINGS INDICATED BY THUE FIES OR CHARGES SIIOWN IN TIE ARROPRIATE SPACES DHLOW - ANV
POALL THISGS TEF BE DONU OR RECEIVED UNDER THIY WRITTEN [NSTRUMENT S2ALL BE DORE @ & DO STRICT COMPLLANCE WATEE TUE ADPLICATION HERETORORE FEED W THIS RYMENT FOR il
TORTTY CONTAINED HEREDN, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL APPROVEN DRAWINGS AND OTHER DATA UR DEFOHMATION ATTACHED THERETG. AND SUBNECT TO ANY AND ALL LAWS ORDINANUES. RULES AND
ULATHOHS 18 EFFECT 19T CETY OF BALTIMORE ARD THE STATE OF MARYLAND. WARNINGE 1 1S UNLAWFUL TO WORK BETWEEN TIE RS OF 7 0 PM AN 700 A WITHIN 300 FEET OF A DWELLING,

ARNING: ITT8 UNLAWFUL TO CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY TIHIS DEPARTMENT.
WARD  SEC.  BLOCK LOT ISSUE DATE

1217 _3836A 002 5/24/17
"ROPERTY ADDRESS: 2602 GREENMOUNT AVE

DISTRICT
503

JWNER: STEVEN FIRESTONE ADDR: 2602 GREENMOUNT AVE BALTIMO
~ESSEE: THE BARBECUE ADDR: 2602 GREENMOUNT AVENUE BALTIN

LAND USE CODES 3812 5810 4040 0000

(USE) USE PORTION OF iST FLOOR AS CARRY-OUT /RESTAURANT FOOD STORE.

§ 03 30K A ) SUGIR B 00 LRI 260N TSR I04 R TEHG E R0 DO | SR LUK EIRG TOORHE L B L TR i ] i [BRELEELESS I CL M LR B E
T NG RAISC CEHLUSE STEW RLIMG, a
ADUHTHINS

HESEREETHE N U ol e e R ST LEANKER TG00 T AR TR SOG W A LRERRHG- 260U T BRI 04 R OO0 Lol IR R EO0T OO0 25G0-  SRAIE LB

ALTERATIONS REPATRS L{MST. ELECT HYDRONKISTEAR HEAT
1003 | SN 26001 SERILA003 D TG ARG D1 SR 2008 1 T TGO 2HI- L SRR T AL 5 1 M HE L EERUIE I LS §oGIRK L 204001 SRR DS 1Y
OIS TRIEXH AL TGN DSk Yasks FTRE FUEL-HIRRING BOUEPMENT

SLNETLHERIH A0 | SIS R0

100 TR TG TR0 300

T MR- 2 SO 20

L AR RS TIHISSDRRO T SOLRT T

) TR SO0 [OZRIOR I RD

SLEVATOR PLURGING § £ ECUNTROL CHAF TRY

0.0 3.400
$M B B AR FLG LA E3 QI T | Ut 5 RN ] S5400 LU0 530 U SHEEO JEEHE L SROER AD0ARY TOTAL FEES
RAZD R TAGE TELECEMEMLINIEA TT0NE FEMALTY

Picase be advised that there i§ a presumption of
lead-based paint in properties constructed prior ie
1950,  Protect workers and tenants by uwsing the
lead-safe  work practices found in  the Code of
Marvland Regulations Section 26.02.67.

tQ m THE AUTHORITY  CONTAINED  HEREIN  DOES  NGT

BAVBIN AUTHORIZE THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK IN, ON,

UNDER OR OVER ANY STREET. HIGHWAY, ALLEY,

MICHAEL BRAVERMAN SIDEWALK OB ANY OTHER PUBLIC WAY, UNLESS
BUILDING OFFICIAL

PERMISSION T DO SO HAS BEEN FIRST SECURED FROM
— JHERRCGEER AUTHORITY.

THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED
UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID
AND EVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS IN THIS SPACE.




Jun 8, 2017 at 11:48am Joshua Gordon Reporter of Baltimore Business Journal
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Growing up in South Carolina, Maurice Bradford and his
father would barbecue in their backyard, cooking up whole
hogs and enough homemade pork rinds to share with the
neighbors.

Now, Maurice is partnering with his son, Marcus Bradford, to
open The BBQ, a barbecue restauran”t along Greenmount
Avenue. It's a lifelong dream for the family. The restaurant

opened May 27 at 2602 Greenmount Ave.




"We based the menu upon my dad and grandpop's recipes,
who are longtime barbecue guys," Marcus said. "My dad was
always interested in doing a barbecue restaurant but wasn't
able to because of finances and his health. Now he 62 years
old and running the kitchen."

The BBQ occupies about 900 square feet on the bottom floor
of the building the father and son are leasing and next door to
their lighting business, Max Supply LLC. The restaurant has
13 tables inside and three tables outside.

Marcus said they made sure to hire within the community
with 9o percent of their 13 employees coming from the
neighborhoods around the restaurant. The family finally
pulled the trigger on the restaurant as they found it more

difficult to find a good lunch place during the day.

"The community response has been people being super
excited,” Marcus said. "People who are going back and forth
between work and home can pick up food on the way home
and we have locals from all the communities excited to have

barbecue in the neighborhood."



Marcus and Maurice invested about $165,000 to open the
restaurant and it took about a year, Marcus said, because the
space wasn't zoned for a restaurant.

The menu features two staples in the BBQ sandwich and the
BBQ hotdog. The sandwich contains beef brisket, pulled pork,
chipotle coleslaw and Fritos while the hotdog is wrapped in
beef brisket and topped with bacon, cheese, green peppers
and onion.

The restaurant also has barbecue staples from ribs and
smoked turkey to sides including 100 percent vegetarian

baked beans, mac and cheese, potato salad and collard greens.

The BBQ is the first new business to open in the Harwood
community on Greenmount since the creation of Leveraging
Investments in Neighborhood Corridors (LINCS) by the city
in 2015. LINCS is an effort by the city, and supported by
Strong City Baltimore, to improve the Greenmount corridor
between 2gth Street and Johnston Square and connect

neighborhoods throughout the city.

Strong City Baltimore, an organization that works to build and

strengthen neighborhoods through education, affordable



housing and safe streets, hopes LINCS moves to better reflect

the needs and strengths of neighborhoods.

“The grand opening of The BBQ is the first step in revitalizing
this section of Greenmount Avenue," Baltimore City
Councilman Robert Stokes, who represents the Harwood
community, said in a statement. "Reclaiming our
neighborhoods with new housing isn’t enough. There must be
an economic component where businesses can thrive in a

supportive environment, and that’s what we have with The
BBQ.”

The BBQ is open 11 a.m.-g p.m. seven days a week. Customers
can currently do delivery through OrderUp with UberEATS
starting this weekend and GrubHub and Yelp Eat24 starting

next week.

nttofwww biziournals. comibaliimore/news/2017 106/05/ather-and-son-coen-the-bha-restaurani-
along.himi
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THE BBQ owners, Maurice Bradford Sr. (left) and his son Marcus Bradford Jr. (Photo by Nakia Brown)

Smoked chicken, a fiery grill, and a soulful playlist—BBQ's are one of the many
delights of summer. The new Black-owned Harwood restaurant THE BBQ opened
on May 27 and is bringing the smoky backyard tradition to 2602 Greenmount
Avenue in Baltimore,



e The restaurant is bringing the BBQ trend to
the area W|th the charcoal classics—wet or dry ribs, pulled pork, pit turkey,
baked beans, THE BBQ Sandwich, and more. How did the marinated meats
come to be? “It began with the idea of my dad. This is what he wanted to retire
doing,” said owner Marcus Bradford, 32.

"I want to take people back to when families used to sit together in their
grandmother’s house,” owner Maurice Bradford Sr., 59, told The AFRO.
Maurice’s sons—Marcus Bradford and Maurice Bradford Jr., 34— used their
backgrounds in business, photography, and graphic design to bring their
father's dream alive. However, since opening, Maurice Jr. has relocated to

Florida, leaving Marcus and Maurice Sr. as the primary owners.

Originally from South Carolina, the Bradford family moved to Bailtimore in the
1970’s. "I grew up on homemade pork rinds. I grew up on smoking’ whole hogs.
My dad always did this stuff. He always had huge cookouts and gave it all
away...that’s just what he did. He did that for the last 16-17 years,” said

Marcus.

Prior to opening the restaurant, the family operated a well-known light
company, B&B Lighting Supply, for over 30 years. In the legacy of his family's
lighting business, Marcus then opened Max Supply about 4 years ago. “1I do

commercial and wholesale sales,” Marcus said. His company has worked with



Pier Six Pavilion, Verizon Center, Royal Farms Arena, and many others. The
success of the lighting business allowed him to finance about $117,000 to open
the family’s first restaurant business. It took about 1 year and 2 months to

open the 900 sq ft restaurant due to zoning hurdles, Marcus said.

Since opening earlier this year, the restaurant has served over 2,000 customers
and has 13 employees. The restaurant is bringing back a sense of liveliness to
Greenmount Avenue with a steady flow of patrons, outdoor seating, and a
playlist of blues rockin’ from speaker to soul. Why Greenmount Avenue?
“Convenience,” Marcus reasons as the lighting company is right next door. “It’s
been a food dessert since I moved here.” His father, Maurice Sr., expands on

why they chose this focation, "1 want to try to attract other businesses.”

For Maurice Sr., the ritual of cooking’ BBQ started with his dad. “He is definitely
the same way. My father used to be a cook in the army. He was a cook for over
30 years,” said Maurice Sr. Maurice’s father died in 1995, but he said his father

also wanted to open up a restaurant.

There may be more than one restaurant for the Bradford family. Marcus said
he’s been working so hard on the build out of the restaurant—from the branding
to standard operating procedure—for other locations. “I'm trying to lay it out for

franchise,” Marcus said. "I am accepting partnerships.”

THE BBQ might just be the clearing the smoke for Greenmount Avenue and
pioneering for other businesses to come to the area. This could be the beginning

of a new Greenmount Avenue with thriving restaurants, bars, ciubs, and



theaters—can't we imagine? It's all a process just like the tender meat at THE
BBQ.

“"We marinade it for about 24 hours and it has to smoke in the smoker for 10-12
hours. You can't rush the process.” Maurice Sr. nods humbly with a gentle

smile. "Can’t rush the process.”



October 19, 2017

Applicant{s): Dana Evans, Jacqueline Patterson, and Sang M. Pak
Joey Bee, LLC, T/a Ebony Towne Store
1801 W. North Avenue 21217
Class: “A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Application to transfer ownership.
{a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Dana Evans was born in Baltimore, MD in October of 1881. She lives Columbia,
MD; (2) Jacqueline Patterson was born in West Chester, NY in January of 1975. She lives Baltimore, MD; and (3}
Sang M. Pak was bom in Seoul, Korea in May of 1961. She lives Baltimore, MD.
(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Dana Evans {99%); (2) Jacqueline Patterson {0.5%); and (3) Sang M. Pak (0.5%).

{c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $20,000 to be paid in cash upon approval by
the board.

{d) Qualified Voters: Tyler Frank, Steven Gelblum, and Keyana Griffin are qualified Baltimore City voters.
{e) Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of the property as liquor store.
(f) Corporate Standing: Joey Bee, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 9/27/2017 is active and in good standing.

(9} Posting Report: The location was posted on 9/11/2017, and checked on 9/18/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 4 licensed liguor establishments in the 4x4 area; "A” BWL-1; "A-2" BWL- 1; *B" BWL- 1; and "BD7" BWL- 1.

(h} Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 7/28/2017. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and [ocation of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant, 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION /AN ENONENTIS) APPLICATION FEF - 2600.00

***place cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE ABPLICATION.  TRANSFER [ NEW [ EXPANSION OF PREMISES TJ AMENDMENT(S)

EXPLANATION QF REQUEST: Transfer of Ownership of establishment CLASSTYPE: A
IF HEW LICENSE REGUEST, THEN ADDRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION.

(F TRANSFER ¢ OWHERSHIF ONLY. THEN ADDRESS OF CURRENT LICENSE: 1801 W Norih Avenue Baltimore MD 21217

(F TRANSFER 8F (WNERSHIF AND LOCATION, THEN CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION.

F TRANSFER 0 OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION, THEN ADORESS OF PRGPOSED RELOCATION.

CORPORATE/LLE/LLP/PARTHERSHIF NAKE: Joey Bee LLC TRALE NAME: Ebony Tawne Store
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER.410-564-8451 BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS: eiproperties310@gmail.com
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: Gary R. Maslan ADDRESS, 7508 Eastem Ava Banimors Ma 21224 PHONE: 410-282-27C0

Part of Premises Used Aoz faors snd Areas for Storaga); Entirety

Live Entertainment provided? [)Yes ® No What Kind (£« 2/ faad Fic)?

Dutdear Table Service Pravided? ClYes ﬁ.ﬂa [ff Premise Eatering of Food and Alcohal? [J Yes B No  Catering Application filed with BLLE? [ Yes[®]Na
Delivary of alcahal? DYes Eb!u Zoning Recsipt or Current Certificate of Dccupancy Permit attached 1o Application’? L] ves o

Flease nota that as per Alc. Bev. Art. § [Z-1407(4)(Z). an gpplication for the lssusnce or trenster, is not complats unless the spplicant fias

obigined ggpravel and/or verification from the Beltimore Nunicizal Zaning Administration (AKZ4)
I, Applicant A

Dana E. Evans L

{Full neme) (Telephoneno ) E-mail (Required)
8630 M Guilford Road #267 Columbia MDD 21046 Nene

{Restdence) Streat City State TipTode {periad of residercy in Baltimare City)
1011981 Female Baltimore MD

{(Manth/Year of Eirth) (Sex: Malz or Female) {Plaze of Birth)

Check: [J Yes ™ NoHave you heena resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimere for 2 years preceding this application?
(1 Yes ™ No Ars you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

2 Applicant B

Jacqueline Patterson

{Full name) {Telephunere.) E-mail Required)
2705 Cylburn Meadows Ct. Babmore  Md 21215 15 years

(Residence) Street ity State Zip Code {pzriod of residency in Baltimars City)
1775 Female West Chester, New York

(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Famale) (Place of Birth)

Check: W Yos ™ No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
[0 Yes ™ No Areyoua registerad voter In the City of Bahimare?

3. App[icant[l.
\ HM H. Pd e
{Fulln {Teleghane ng ) “tmail (Required)
i ool 0, € Vigw bl WD apoy I e
(Residence)Streat City State fipCode (per:ud affesidency in Baltimore City)
5 i) ? Y7 }‘/L,(t?&\.,
Manth/Yegt of Birth) (Sex: Male or Femate) {Flace of Birth)

Check: ¥es (3 No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of tha City of Baktimore for 2 years preceding this epplication?

Yes[ Mo Are you a registered voter i the City of Baltimara?

1
Revised Janeary 2017



1. Has the applicant(s) heen adjudged guitty of a felony i the State of Maryland or any other? (3 Yes ™ N - If yes, indicate applicant and explain,
Applicant A O g0 COl

Z.Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of violating thelaws governing the sale of any sfcohiolic beverage or for gamblingin any State, including
Meryland? O Yes B No - if yes, mark applicant and provide sn explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicant ACD B0 (|

3. State whether the applicant{s) has ever been adjudged guitty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland, any other State within
the Unitad Stales, or ageinst the United States (Federal Erime)? [ Yes ™ No - if yes, mark spplicant and explain.
Applicant & OJ L Lo

4. Has the applicant(s) ever had a license for the sale of alcohalic beverages in the State of Maryland? 3 Yes ;ﬁi"u i yes, mark applicant and
2xplain,
Applicant A O3 BEC] LO

5. Has the applicant{s) ever had a liguor fizense suspended ar ravoked? O Yes E'Nu If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Appligant A 3 BLC] CO

B. Does the applicant(s) have a financial inlerast in any other aleoholic beverage business or businass far which an alcoholic beverage license
kas been appliad for, granted, and issued? [ Yes 4 Nu If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Agplicant A O B3 c0

7. 0o the spouses or children of any of the apglicant(s) have a financial inte.r.-est in sny.nther- alcoholic beverages license or business in Baltimare
City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? [ Yes = No [F yes, mark applicant and axplain,
Applicant A [ 800 €O

B. Are you finencially interested in any other alcoholic beverages license applied, granted or issued? T3 Yes = No ff yes, please explain.
Applicant A [J g3 CO

d.ls the licensed premise gurrently open and aperating? L] Yas ks No i no, then please sxplain when the establishment ceasad operati

0. Da any of the applicant(s) - persnhnaly ar through an entity - have any indebtednass oF other financial obligations to any manufacturser,
brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? [J Yes = No If yes, please axplain. If yes. please provide information as to
the applicant{s) indebted - personally ar thraugh an entity - the amount of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler?

Apglicant A (] §0J .

Rewized donyary 2007




1I. Please list the l!wing information for the Manager of ha establishment to be licensed:

Dana Evans A G Rt B3ET (o e HEE D13

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - {Bive name(s) and addresses - in Eorporation list all afficers (attach list if necaszary} or in Limited Liabibty  Campany/Partnerships
izt all authorized persons ) Plesss note that af fransses NUST have g FIKANCUL INTEREST in the licensa applied for #s por Alc. Bav. Art. § 4-103 (a)(f), K nacessary,
please attach 8 It of the nemas snd address of off sutstanding stock holders wha at the time of sppleation own mare than 5% of the outstanding stack of the
corparation and the arifelas of incorperation, partnership agresment ar sritcles of organization,

1) NAME Dana Evans AQDRESg, 2520 M Guatora Roaa 267 Cobmain MD 21046 11y H E j-” / %0F STOCK FELD: Q 5‘
” NAME'Jva ueline Patterson ADORESS: 2705 Cythum Maasdows Ct Satmers MD 21215 TITLE: Mpm bt’}‘" S400F STOCK HELD: 0.5

3 E &m{\) MO o 1204 ph\(}}\omc:()ﬂ ¥, Pu,xa“’g?!m: Wombe ™ sorsiucesen 5

4 NAME: ADDRESS TITLE: %20F STOCK HELD:

*Exiract from Law: i say affidsvit or oath required under the provisions of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender shall be deemed
guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereaf, shall be subject to pensitios provided by Law for that crime.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signatura appears belaw certifies that he/she has been & resident and taxpayer of Baltimore City,
Maryland for at least two years preceding the filing of this applicatian. Each of said applicants hereby ceriifies further that if the license applied for is granted,
he/shg-will confaem Lo all State and ounty laws and requlstions relating to the sale of akooholic beverages. as well as to the rules and regqulatians of the Board of
Licen5e Cdmmissioners for Baltimore Tity, and herhy grants permissian to the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies, inspecters and clerks, The Board of
Licefise Cammissioners for Baftimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimore City or the State of Maryland to inspect and
seafch at pay and all haves, Mithout warrant, the premises and any and alf parts thereof upon and in which seid business is to be conducted.

S|gna ure of Apglicagt

hereby ceartify that an t 2 A&@dav of 0 he[nra me. the suhscriber. @ notary public of the State of HD in and fer
/ ared T £ U

persunaHy apne ARS the applizant ﬁlmméﬂhﬁm}"enewal asplication made oath i due
fm-a of law that the matter and farts contained in said sgplicaton are tree and carrect, A witness. my y hand and HQ‘ QaiR OC;r ’/f

.......

Signature: : {Notary Seal] My Commission ag?s o k-
frinted Name gUEClh P Q{ﬁ’ﬂm I § ki O 3 * _..E_.
2,,%‘}, PuBLIC §§
S
. N
Jigesidire of Applicant 8 AV “, JEEHCHQ}\)\\ ‘\\\
| hepghy nert,?y that an the /fﬁ day of "’l ?Dﬂhe fare me, ;5& subdmher anetary publlic 6 the i p,f,,,, inend for
z[ {3@! a}jﬁi?{ _parsanally appesred the app I.Q.sh‘l & ﬂﬁg r.'f.r Ew=| apnln:utmn made oath in due
furst af law that the Matter and facts contained i suid applhicatid are true and sorrect. As witness. my hand a a el /,,’
Sigraturg {Notary Seal] My Eammxdstgﬁq;rex\o T/A H’F'%ﬁ

iy O P *_
P C igf
(} UBLIC /@5

Printed Name: ‘&J‘c\h 10 fgdjkﬁ‘ﬂ)r\
('Vlv'v O "/,?OQE cO \)V\{\\t\\

Signature of Applicant &7 Uttiiny e

|thEh,f certify at an the /' ';wday of A{Ju— Y ;he fore me. the subsoriber. a notary public of the State of %uf) in ard for

S AT M _persorally apresred 5,5; Vit A Pa V4 the apsticant(s) named in this renewal application made oath 1n due
m of |

aw that the malte. and facts nnrianneﬂwﬂj:algja; are b and correct. As winess, mz handﬁnd ngtarial szal.
\\\ Iy,
1,
Signature: /.544‘ [Motary SEM@?@&Q@J ?" /O - e /2
’f,

Frinted Name: i t‘_SU)C.\ﬂ P &_fd &4{?);’\ %%OTA R }’%-%_._.

.
N

- \\\ i

\\\\

I

“nn'llllm;”
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e
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Nama and Address of the owners of the gremise/fandlerd: Bhone Number:

STATEMENT OF EWNER OF PREMISES REDUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOROLIC BEVERABES LAW OF MARYLAND

{1 WE) HERERY
CRTHY. That (1 am, wa ara; the owner(s) of the property located at
Baltimore, City with a Zip Code of . which is named in the present application made to Board of Liquor E.Ecanse

Commissioners of Battimare City under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryiand and assent to the  granting of the license applied for,
snd herehy autharize the State Domptrolier, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor Licenss
Commissianers of Baltimare City. its duly suthorized agents and employses. and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimare and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the pramises upon which the business is to ke conducted, and any and all parts
of the building in which said business is to b conducted, at any and all hours.

[ heeaby cartify that an the day of 20 befgre me. the subscriber. 5 notary public of the State of in and
for . paraanally appearsd the
apalicant{s) named i this renawal apslication made oath i dug form of law that the matter aad facts containgd in s5id appleation are trug and coreect.

As witness, my hand and nataral seal

Signsturs. [Hatary Seal] My Dommgsion aepires

Printzd Name

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persans,
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a residant of the State of Maryland for Z years preceding
this application.

© - Names b Address o Sighatm"e”_.__' DOB g lengthoftime
e ORI SV oo Rt (R IR ERAE 0o IEDRRR R (Munt!zl‘!ear) : Acquasnted with the:_'-'
o 15 Applicant(s)

Keyars Grifin | B D,scﬁngezf%% W

2500 . Cold Spr i1 /Kﬂ

Io /7’5 229rS.
?@m Smith (2o o mid 21T

w/;/@, %cﬁj
Bebe MD 21215 ; ~ ¢

ﬁ’%w (?/1%[‘95 /f//fbﬁ’ﬁ 3408 /ﬂeﬁri/e&m ) : _3/‘/5’; 35;;/{/‘

Board of Liguor License Lommissioners far the City of Baltimore. Plasa note that this is 2 public dacument and upan reguest

731 East Baltimare Street, B Fioar, Baltimare, Maryland 21202 will be provided o the genera members of the public,
Phone: 410-396-4377 Far 410-306-43872

Revized January 007



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer = | One-Day » | AddNewlicense » | Query » | Help «
License Deiail
; Close the E.Ecensewj ? . .Print License .. ... » iz PINL Renewai Letier 3 ’ << .Go Back ‘;
license Info
Licernse Num: LA 192 Cert Nurm: 0953 Fee: $858.00 Siatus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2017 License Yeor: 2017

CR Number; 0447796}
Poyment Date:  04-25-17

2016 - 2017 TPP Poigd i
2017 Trader's License % | Update Info |

Add Adull Enferfainment License
; ..Add New Adult Entertainement License i

Location

Corp Name: HN SUK KIM, INC,
Trade Name: EBONY TOWNE STORE
fone Code: 30
Phone: 410-728-4964

Block Numi: 1801 Street: NORTH AVENUE WEST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Lip: 21217

CR Number: 04477961

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restrichor:

PERMISSION GRANTED TO DISCONTINUE THE PHARMACEUTICAL DEPARTMENT & =
SERVICES OF A REGISTERED PHARMACIST. OTHER PHARMACEUTICAL ITEMS & PATENT /s
MEDICINES TO BE CONTINUED. PREMISES NOT IO BE CONVERTEDTO A PACKAGE
GOODTSTORE JG BRE RN nfs” BF SET A Knbhalt Mk midrzes™

i
ki

License Owners

Firsi Nome Last Name Street City State llip  |Action iChange Owner

JIN SUK KiM 203 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD  {TIMONIUM [MD 21093 {[Edit| || Remove Owner |
KiL JA KIM 203 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD  [TIMONIUM IMD 121093 |(Edit] || Remove Owner . |
PETER KISUNG KIM (PER. REF.] |203 HUNTERS RIDGE ROAD  [TIMONIUM IMD 121093 Edit! || Remove Owner . |

Sunday License
License Num: Cert Num Feae:



License
Dates:
Comments
Date Comment Aciion
V17720141877 /2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01 GUILTY 3500 Admin Fee $125 Tolal Fine 3625 sk_,-De!etgf;
01/30/2009101/29/0% $500 (SALE TO MINORIPAID IN LIEU OF 2/19/0% HEARING #65662 Deletgé
O1/12/2009116/3/08 $500 PAID IN LIEU OF 10/23/08 HEARING #65078 fDe!et‘é:g
gf - Print Mistory (Print Card)
License num LA 192 Address: 1801 NORTH AVENUE WEST

Trade Name: ERONY TOWNE STORE

Comment:

-

Add Comment E

Hold info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/License Detail.aspx 21d=320070 702017



astLn0 BUSINESSEHPRESS

e —

@ Mawiand Business Expg-ess @ Home | & Logln/Creale Account

JOEY BEE, LLC: W18100404

General iInformation  Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Departmant 1D Nuomber:
WB100404

Business Name:
JUEY BEE, LLL

Principal Office:
1801 NORTH AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21217

Resident Agent:

ZANG M. PAK

BTE 103

3450 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE
BALTIMORE MD 21217

Statug:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 15 IN GOOD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMEBSTIC LLE

Business Code:
ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Late of Formation! Registration:
QG/28/2017

State of Formation:
hAD

Stock Status:
his

Ciose Status:
MNiA

O New Search

& Business Entity Search
-+ General Information
1 Document Order

{J Contact information



pROPOSED LOCATION: 1801 W. North Ave

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA 4

“4" BEER & WINE

“8” BEER & WINE

“(_~ BEER & WINE

“D* BEFR & WINE

“A" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 1

w427 BEER, WINE & LIQUOR _1
“f» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___1

“C* BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

" BEER, WINE & LIGUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: J. RAY DATE: Se_ptember 28,2017
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9/28/2017 Inspection Reporis - Dana E. Evans_.Jacqueline Patterson_Sang H. PakPosting Repor2017-09-127117_40_46

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: !Dana E. Evans/lacqueline Patterson/Sang H. Pak ]

Address of Premises: !1301 W. North Ave I

Inspector: @#.w [baitimore\jeff.ray |

Date Posted: 19/11/2017 l

Time Pasted: 11:30 PM |

Date Rechecked: |9/13/2017 I

Time Rechecked: l_ |

Manager or Owner when sign posted: IND one Available

Summary on location of sign posted:

Front Wall North Avenue Side of Bidg.

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign reposted on 9/18/2017 . Fulton Avensue side of 8ldg.

insert Photo of Sign and iocotion:

http://partai2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layoutsi15/Fnnt. FormServer.aspx 1/2



/28,2017 inspection Reports - Dana E. Evans_Jacqueline Palterson_Sang H. PakPosting Report2017-09-12T11_40_46

http://portai2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

22



9/28/2017 inspeclion Reports - Dana Evans_Jacquefing Patterson_Sang PakPosting Report2017-09-19T10_57_03

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baitimore City

231 E. Baltimore Straet, 6™ Flaor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicantis) Name: IDana Evans/lacqueline Patierson/Sang Pak

Address of Premises: |1801 W. North Avenue

Inspector: |i;0#.w]ba!rfmore \ieff-ray

Date Posted: |g/13/2[)17 |

Time Posted:- l4:40 PM |

Date Rechecked: 19/27/2017 l

Time Rechecked: | |

Maonager or Owner when sign posted: INot Prasent

Summary on location of sign posted:;

Front Wall Fulton Avenue Side

Summary on focation of sign rechecked:

sign was reposted on 9/21/17...on the front metal down and on side window Stayed posted for man...

Insert Phote of Sign and location:

hitp:/fportal2013.baltimors.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouls/15/Print.FormServer aspx

172



Inspection Reports - Transfer New ApplicationEbony Towne Store - Dana Evan_J . Patter...

Page 1 of 2
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimere City
231 E. Raltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 2120:2-3258
INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS
Licensee Informotion (Trade Name): |Ebony Towne Store - Dana Evan/).Patterson/Sang Pak |
Corporation Name: |Joey Bee LLC ]
Location Address: 1801 W. North Avenug
License Type. | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor N
Is the establishment open and operating in a sofe ond sanitary maaner? | Ng W
{If not open, natin comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING) -
fs the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | Np v
Date Posted? |9/11f201_’. lcu_-.
Date Removed? ’ I*«
Are there any other licensed estoblishments within o two black radius? Yes i

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
See Map

Comments and Folfow-up ltems{s) {please note any issues or concerns ehout the locotion):
Transfer of Ownership

Bldg. closed not operating.

Stgn down and reposted on 9/18/2017

nsert Photo of Sign and location:

htn-naralV 012 haltimara ~ito/citac/RT T 7 Thomantiane! lavante/1 ST AarmQamrar aomv? Y e [sYieTaYinlah Bei



Inspection Reports - Transfer New ApplicationEbony Towne Store - Dana Evan_J.Patter...

3 Attach Addional Photos

Page 2 of 2

Inspector Name

Date and Time

|i-08.w{baitimore\ieff.ray fa/20/2017 }[12:20:3a pM
Name of Licensee (If present)
Not Present

Approve Disapprove

httn:-//martal 7013 haltimaore citvfcited/RT T O Tnenectinng! lavonte/ 1 S/FarmServer aany?X m

QoM



282017 inspeciion Reports - EBONY TOWNE STORECompliance217-07-28T16_49 26

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address:

Trade Nome:

Corporation Nome

Type of License:

Date/Time of inspection:

Manoger/ticenses

Open/Closed:

Closed Date:

Clean and Free of Debris:

Yraders License:

Alechol Awareness Certification Dote
Issued:

Exrits Marked, Unobstructed:

Fire Capacity:

Cutdoor Seating Capacity:

License is Valid:

Violation lssued:

Viclations Noted:

1801 NORTH AVENUE WEST 21217

iEBONY TOWNE STORE

LN SUK KM, INC,

Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

\7/28/2017 | l4:49:26 P11

|ch00

Open

Satisfactory

Yes

2/25/2014

Yes

N/A

No

hitpr//poriai21 3. baltimore. city/sites/BLLC _Inspeciions/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

3



9/29/2017

Instructions Given to Licensee:

inspector's Comments:

Photo Taken:

Owner Email; |

inspection Reports - EBONY TOWNE STORECompliance2017-07-2BT16_49_26

4-4-18 health permit

.

L BALTIMORE ;MDD 312

Sstate of Mmlanh BT

Sl se UKRAED
i A1 TIH

17

pale b poHT
o pat L

3 CIs0 ING
PERMUDA BAR

207 MUADOW RD
TIMONIUM ™MD 21093

1 CHOO INC -
Jarm BERORTH AVEI-_IU;’!

QSZE0NT L

Submitted by inspector |1':O#)w[bufﬁmore\mark.fos!er t

http:/fportal2013.baltimore.city/siles/BLLC Inspections/ lavouts/15/Print.FormServer.asox
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Department Of Housing And Community Development

Division Of Construction And Building Inspection
Y VALEIATED. (3 A

$H G THRS

IR ANY ANTI ALL ANPR

R if-‘,,‘\NE)‘ﬂié"..‘i‘a’;’ﬂiiOI"M"_}{YE..M\'E] WARNTRG T

WARNING: 1T 1§ UNLAWFUL TO CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY THIS DEPARTMENT.

Permit No.: COM2004-18702

GRITY FOR DOMNG SR

" ANTT
Y

WARD SEC. BLOCK LOT IS5UE DATE EXP. DATE DISTRIGTT0| MINOR PRIVILEGE | DRAWINGS ATTACHED PLANS NO.
15 18 0003 015 2H0/05 o

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1801 W NORTH AVE

KiA ADDRESS:

OWNER: JIN Kit ADDR: PHONE :

LESSEE: ADDR: PHONE :

£RIME CONTR: PHONE: LIC, NG, .

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR: PHONE: LIC.NO.:

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR: PHONE: LIC. NO. :

(BAS EITTER: PHONE: LIC. NO. -

HVAC & R CONTR. PHONE: LIC. NO.:

ARCHITECT: PHONE: LIC, NO.»

ENGINEER: PHONE: LIC. NO.:

WORK COST: LAND USE CODES: 3-53 UNDERPINNING: INTERIOR DEMGLITION:

{USE) REDUCE OCCUPANCY FROM LIQUOR STORE AND 3 DWELLING UNITS TO LIQUOR STORE ONLY. THE KITCHEN
FACILITIES ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM 3 DWELLING UNITS.

Property site must be kept clean of trash & debris & maintained secured as per code for the duration of the construction project.
A buikding permit DOES NOT constitute approval by or compiiance with any deed restrictions, covenants, easements, or funding sources.

£ B01-COO000 2EU0.- 158600 ANRIE0

00 1 COR000-2500-153008-4004E0

1001 DEIEG0-2500-1 58008400483

1001 000000 2500 152207 A00420

1001 LORNG0- 2600188302 A0 45T

G
REFPAIRS

PEM. INSP MG, CH. USE HEW BLDG ADTHTIONS
i 45.00
E 1001004000 ZA00-1EE302 00450 100 1-000000-2600 - 15830440048 1UO'L-OEGQ{)Q}E%L‘Q'155'5€§-453490 T001-BR0000 2630 1543004 B0580 1001800030 2600-158501 404310
; ELTERATIONS RSO, CONST ELECT HYDRONIG/STEAM HEAT
:
L

r Yo DOGRaN-2600 1EEBO2-A0GE10
DESTRIBEXH

TO01 DOG00G- 2600154802 400510
KR GSND

1001 Sh0eRE-2650- 158304400518
hER TRNKS

VOO TOR0000-26800-158 505400510
FIRE

TR0t 000000 2600- 15EE08-400510
FUst -RURNING EQUIPMENT

TG01 D000H0-2600- 154000400520

S07 2 COCGOU-87 40 126200 AGITIT

TH01-Q00000-5 700 B0BE0 14018

TG0t GOCLR0- § 500-102B0-AR02

T 0010000002600 135200 400530

ELEVATOR PLUMBING & & E CONTROL CHAP TAX

; 0.00 3.00

1001 GO0000-260G-182305-4 00450 1001 00000 26060-150480400540 1001200000 2600 - 1585024004850 1001 -00000G 2600 15B(RE-400480 o7 FEES:

l RAZING GUARANTY FUND AND FILING FEE LW VOLTAGETELEGOM PENALTY AL . 73 o0

i 25.00 :
THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THERE 15 A PRESUMPTION CF

UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID ifgﬂﬂ-msﬁ?go;’;gg* “:gm';ggm:zgs ng:s:gﬁcgiﬂ U;mg“ T}Tg
AND EVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS IN THIS SPACE. ek PAACTICES FOUND N THE CODE  OF

\ﬁm BNBLA p

MICHAEL BRAVERMAN
BUILDING OFFICIAL

MARYLAND REGULATIONS SECTION 26.02.07.

THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN DOES NOT AUTHQRIZE THE
PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK 1N, ON, UNDER OR QVER ANY
STREET, HIGHWAY, ALLEY, SIDEWALK OR ANY OTHER PUBLIC
WAY, UNLESS PERMISSION TO DO 50 HAS BEEN FIRST SECURED
FROM THE PROPER AUTHORITY. FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT
HIGHT-OF-WAY PERMITS, TO AGGUIRE ONE, OR TO REPORT AN
EMERGENCY EXCAVATION CALL 410.386-2889, EMAIL
STREE.TCUTS@BALTIMC}RECETYKGDU, OR VISIT 200 N, HOLLIDAY
STREET - LOBBY COUNTER 4.




Pave T of 1

ir

Permit - Details

Fermit: 1 702 Permit Issued:2/10/2005
Pla : S Date Finail:
Address; 1801 W NORTH AVE Date Exp:

Block-LotG0032 01 5 sen paronl de
Zip Code:21217-1822

Last Update:Bf7/2005

Estimated Total Cost:0 Last UserATAY
Existing Use:COM Building Fully Sprinkler:
Proposed Use:COM
Type of Work:OTH

aee anplicant inf
see other agency info

FROM LIQUOR STORE AND 3 DWELLING UNITS TO LIQUOR STORE ONLY ‘THE KITCHEN FACILITIES ARE _»

| E ]
B
Action % Motes DISP  ASSIGHED DATET | DATEZ | DATES ;L
Application Received 712812004 ATAY
Zoning Sign-off DONE 712812004 7/28/2004 ATAY
ggi dtosnincheslas DONE PLAN 712812064 TIB2004 PLAN
Building Inspection DONE THAR 712812004 12/28/2004 THAR
Filing-Draft Only DONE 7128/2004 TKAH
R owninchesiar APE TCOL 712872004 B/8/2004  TCOL
Refer to Housing f’?gg?o‘;” by inspector James Womack on APP 117472004 121742004 LOLE
- Use ok for liguor store with reduced dwellings.
Occupancy Certification Heaith permit # 001977 APF THAR 12/28/2004 12/28/2004 12/28/2004 THAR
Ready to [ssue DONE 202005 LS
Print Draft C of O DONE 2/15/2005 LSIL
Print C of O DONE 2/10/2005

Rt /71 69 136 700 7/tmfiv/Plan Detatl View acn? TANNT IM=CORM2004.1 K707 RI&INOTT



BH/83 139:
! Depamnem!nlguugmaﬂ;f 3 Brompton House -> Brompton House Page BHZ

. Divislon Of Construction And Building Inspection

T o WWM - ——

{THS WIS DETRUMENRT, Wik [ROPERLY VaLEATZ( CERERTIUIES AUTHOUITY #oft Danmd oh RCRVING T iR TECATED EY THE FENS UR <WARGLE THOWH W THE APMRKTIATE BPACTS &W‘ ANY ANL

| AL TONGH IO BE TOMY Ol RECEIVED UMOTR THI WRTTIM SEPUTMT GIALL, R LS 05l KOURIVED 3 GEMY COLOLUANGS WL THE APRCEATEON HERTORORE FILNY DU THR URPARTRARN YO THE AUTHOWTY
CONTAINED: 3350, TNGLIRID AHY AVD ALL APPROVED DRAWTWGR AN OTHEL DATA DR BFORMATION ATIACERD THTRETD, AR BUESAT T ANY AMD ALL LAWS, ORRUHCRY, TULES A0 RECRILATRER W OERVELT
11099 CITY £ RALTIMOES AN THE $TATE CF MARYLANE, WARNDNG: 7 15 UHLAWTUL TU WORK BETwERH THE FOvRY OF PP AND T Al WETHIN 300 ST OF 4 DRELLINL

WARNING: §T18 UNLAWFUL 10 CONCEAL ANY WO UNTIL 13\15!‘5{37%!2 ABPROVED BY THIB DEPARTMENT.

WARD SEC., BLOCK LOT 18SUE DATE EXP, DATE DISTRICTI0 | MINOR PRIVILEGE | DRAWINGS ATTACHED PLANS NO,

45 15 0003 b15 2/10/08 [

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1801 WNORTHAVE

KIA ADDRESS:

OWNER: JINKIM ADDR: PHONE .

LESBEE: ADDR: PHONE

PRIME CONTR: PHONE! LIG. NO.:

B ECTRICAL CONTRACTOR: PHONE: LIG. NG, :
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR: PHONE: LG, NO.:

GAS FUTTER! PHONE. ‘ LIC. NO.

HVAC & R CONTR.: PHONE: LIC. NO.:
ARCHRITECT: PHONE: LIC. NO.:
ENGINEER: FHONME: LI, NO.

VIORK COBT: LAND USE CODES: 3-83 UNDERPINNING: INTERIOR DEMOLITION:

(USE} REDUGE GCCUPANGY FROM LIOUOR STORE AND 3 DWELLING UNTTS TO UéUOﬁ STORE ONLY, THE KITCHEN
FACILITIES ARE TO BE REMOVED FROM 3 DWELLING UNITS. ) .

Property site must be kopt clean of trueh & debris & maintained securad as per code for the duration of the construction project.
A buliding pernit DOES NOT conatituts approvat by of comptlance with any dasd restrictions, covensnis, pesemeniy, of funding ources.

e TR R RTET | Vs SOCHF R Tk s 4004 T T SR O T 1 SR80 T B R SR e e P T T )
PORL IR ’ ey G e REVBLDG. AnaTiOsE
45.00
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ET NG R e T T GO0 TE00 AT A48 e R SR 1501 1 00 TN 100 140D
D ALTRANNCNS B MIST. SONGT. ELBT, HYSRS i ETEAM FERT
REpARE
e T N TES TS S T B AR T T T T TR R T T TR B =
CISTHEKH AR OGRS, LG TANES . FRE T HURENG FRURMENT
RO SRR 0 T TR SRR AR TETE R AT AT 200 waT2Y T IR SR RRRTT ALTRT T e o
£ EATIN FLAENG BB SONTREL o Gl o TRY,
0.00 LA 3.00
smﬂmwm: TR LT S ALT DR GO R | LW RET mmec#}om:—-.saé&m TOTAL FEES:
CORAHING SUREAKTY LAY AT FILUNG PEE O YL TAGETELECOM FEHALYY g 73.00
| 25.00 : ‘
THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREWL VIAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED pLEASE HE ADVISED THAT THERE IS A PRESUMPTION or

UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREGOHN HAVE BEEN PAID LEADBASED PAINT (N PROPERTIES COMSTRUCTED PRIOR 70
X 445D, PROTECT WORKERS AND  TENANTS RY gING  THE
AND EVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS N TH[S,GPACE' LEANSAFE WORK PRACTICES FOUND I THE CODE  OF

MARYLAND REGULATIONS SECTION 6.02.07,
THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN DOES NOT AUTHORIZE THE

‘@m PERFORMANCE DF ANY WORK IN, ON, UNDER GR QVERANY
e - STREET, HIGHWAY, ALLEY, BIDEWALK OR ARY OTHER PUBLIC
ViAY, UNLESS PERMISSION TT DO 80 HAS BEEN FIRST SECUREH
MICHAEL BRAVERMAN £ THE REOPER AUTHORITY. FOR MORE INFORMATION ABCUT
BU'LD!NG QFF:;CiAL RIGHT-DRWAY PERMITS, TO ACQUIRE OHE, O D REPORT AN

EMERSERGT EXCAVATION CALL 410-08-2829, BMAIL
STREETCU mm&nmammwaw, O BT 200 N HOALIDAY
STREET - LU0BY COUNTER 4,




QOctober 19, 2017

Applicant(s): Donald Higdon, Anthony Scardina, Jr., and Anthony Scardina, 1l
Higay's, LLC, T/a Higgy's
1184 Cleveland Street 21230

Class: ‘BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License
Application to transfer ownership.

(a) Applicant{s) Information: (1) Donald Higdon was born in Baltimore, MD in June of 1961. He lives in Pasadena,
MD; (2} Anthony Scardina, Jr. was born in Baltimore, MD in November of 1961. He fives in Severna Park, MD; and
{3) Anthony Scardina, 1l was born in Baltimore, MD in November of 1988. He lives in Baltimore, MD.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Donald Higdon (50%); (2) Anthony Scardina, Jr. (50%); and (3) Antony Scardina, Ili
{0%}.

{c} Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $110,000 to be paid in cash at closing.

{d) Qualified Voters: Robert Zaruba, James Battaglia, and Dean Anthony Albany are qualified Baltimore City voters.
(e} Zoning: Applicant(s) have applied for a USE permit, for the continued use of property as a tavern.

() Corporate Standing: Higgy's, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 7/20/2017 is active and in good standing.

() Posting Report: The location was posted on 6/26/2017, and checked on 7/6/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 4 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: “BD7" BWL-4.

{h) Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 1/24/2017. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating. The BLLC has no record following the last inspection date of 1/24/2017 indicating the establishment was
open or closed. Application for transfer filed 133 days later on 6/6/2017. Application had been filed prior 0180
expiration (7/23/2017). License is valid

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this fime the Board has received one email of support from Pigtown
Community Association and letter of support from a neighbor, Emait of opposition from Citizens of Pigtown,
Councilman Reisinger, and a neighbar.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

NEW/TRANSFER/EXPARSION /AHENOHENTIS) APPLICATION FEE - $500.00

***place cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

INDICATE TYPE (OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER & NEW [ EXPANSION OF PREMISES T1 AMENDMENT(S) T3

EXPLARATION OF REQUEST: Transter of Qumership CLASS TYPE: 80T
{F KEW LIGENSE REDLIEET, THEN ADDRESS [0F PRUPOSED LOCATION:

IF TRANSFER OF GWNERSHIP ONLY, THEN ADDRESS DF CURRENT LICENSE: 1184 Clevetand Stroet, Baitimoro, MD 2130

I TRANSFER OF CWNERSHIP ANG LOCATION, THEN CURRENT ACDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION:

fF TRANSFER [F OWNERSHP AND LOCATION. THEN ADDRESS OF PROPOSED RELUCATION:

CORPORATE/LLL/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: Higgy's. Lic TRADE NAME: Haay's
BUSINESS PHONE HUMBER: 493-604-5715 BUSINESS EMAL ADDRESE, donh@epsalulions com
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLIDANT, Peter A Provas ADDRESS: 231 £ Butlimore SLA702 BalioMD21202  PHINE. 4107522340

Part of Premises Used (Aste Aoors ard Areas for Storsgey 15t Floor & Basemenl for Storage

Live Entertainment provided? £1Yes & No What Kind (£ £ Band F)?

[hetduer Tebia Service Provided? [Yes B N OH Premise Catering of Foed and Alcahal? £ Yes OO Ho  Batering Applicatisn filed with BLIEY [ Yes CH

Delivery of atcohol? BYES E]Hn Isning Receipt or Durrent Certificate of Booupancy Permit stiached to Appiizatian?E] Yes LI
Fleaze nota that as per Alc. Bev. Art. § [2-HO7(A)(Z), an spplicetion for the issvance or transier, is not complete upless the applicant has

obtained appraval snd/or verification from the Beltimors Hunicipal Zoning Adminictration (EMZ4)

1. Applicant A
DONALD WILLIAM HIGEON

{Full name) (phnan.) o E-mail ( . ui l"ﬁ d)
217 Circle Road Pasadena  Md 21122

{Residence}Strast City Stata liplode (period of residency in Baltimara City)
ool 19651 M Baktimore, MG

{Manth/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male ar Female) {Mlaca of Birth

Eheck: £3 Yes B NoHave you been s resident and taxpayer of the ity of Baltimore for 2 years preseding this applizatian?
3 Yes® Ko Areyou o registered voter in the Dity of Baltimore?

2. Applicant B
ANTHONY GEORGE SCARDINA, JR.

{Fuliname) {Telephonenc) E-mall (Required)
118 Magothy Bridge Road Severna Bak MDD 21148

{Residence)Streat City Sata Bipluda {period of residency in Baftimore Gity)
11981 Y Batlimore, MD

{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Mol or Female) {Fiace of Birth)

Check: &= Yes B NoHave you been s resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
[0 Yes®= No Are you a registered vater in the Dity of Baltimore?

3. Applicant §
ANTHONY GEORGE SCARDINA, (I

{Full name) {Telaphanz na ) o E-éE Required)

1714 Clarkson Strest Baitimore  MD 21230 G yoars

{[esidence) Straet Lity State fipDode {oeriod of residenay in Baltimars Dity)
1ifoss o Balimora M0

{Manth/Year of Birth} {Sex: Male or Femala) {Plase af Bisth

Theck: El Yos [ NoHave ynu been @ resident and taxpayer of the City of Haltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
[=] Yes[ Mo Are you o registered vater in the ity of Baltimore?

1

Revised donvary 2017



1. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of & Telony in the State of Marylend or any other? O] Yes ® No - if yes, indicate applicent and explain,
Applicant A CJ BO cO

2. Has the applicant{s) been adjedged guilty of violating the laws governing the ssle of any alcokolic beverage or tor gembling in any State, Including
Meryland? () Yes ® No - If yes, mark epplicant and provide an explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicant AT B R

3. Stete whether the applicent(s) hes ever been adjudged quilty of any ofense egainst the laws of the State of Maryland, any other State within
the United States, or against the United States (Fedaral Crime)? O3 Yes ™ No - I yes, mark applicent and explain.
Appficant A O] B0 (4|

4, Has the spplicant(s) ever hed & license for the sele of elcoholic beverages in the State of Maryland? [} Yes 8 o If yes, mark applicant &nd
explain.
Applicant A OJ B3 LO

3. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liguor license suspended or revaked? [ Yes ® Ho If yes, merk applicant and explain.
Applicant A BT Lo

6. Dges the applicant(s) have a financial interest in any other alcoholic beverage business or business far which an alcohalic beverage licanse
has been epplied for, granted, and issued? [] Yes = No If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A [ BO] L]

7. Do the usas or children nf any nf.thu uppTiuﬁnﬂsj have a.l.nam:ia mtst in any ather Blnfhnlin beverages license or busi.ness in Baltimore
City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? £ Yes B No If yes, merk spplicant end explain.
Applicant A (3 B CTl

8. Are you financially interested in sny other alcoholic beverages license spplied, granted or issued? (] Yes ® No If yes, please axplain.
Applicant A OJ Bl |

4. Is the licensed premise currently op

10. Do eny of the applicent(s) ~ personally or tht‘u:Eh an entity ~ have any indebtedness ar other financial obligations to any manufacturer,
brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the tima of making this application? {3 Yes = Mo {f yes, please explain. If yes, please provide information as to
the applicant(s) indebted - persenally or through an entity - the amount of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler?

Anplicant A [ B Ll

Revised January 2017



II. Plemse list E fallpwing

Aopticants Applying s Business Entities - (Giva nama(s) anc eddresses - in Corperation fist sll officers {attach list if necessary) or in Limited Lisbifity  Company/Partnerships
list &l authorized parsons ) Plasse nate that afl ficensess NUST heve 8 FINANCIAL INTEREST by the Hoense spplied for as per Ale. Bev. Art. § 4-109 (a)(1f). i necassary,
plagse gitzzh a st of the nemes and sddress of sl sutstznding stnck holders wha st the tims of splication own mors than 5% of the sufstanding stock of the
corporatisn and the articles of incorparation, partnership agraement ar artickes of erganization,

1) nawe, BONALD W. HIGDON jprpgss, e Member  sr stoci seo. 50%
7) A, ANTHONY G. SCARDINA, JR. yppecc. miie,_ Member ok upio. S0%
3) kg ANTHONY G. SCARDINA, I ypaprss. e, Secretary  gr stopken. 0%
4§ HAME: ADORESS: TILE %0F STODKHELD:

“Extract from Law: i any affidavit ar aath required undar the pravisiens of this Act shall contain any false statements. the affender shall be deamed
gullty af parjury. And vpan indictmant and conviction thereof shall be subjact to penaltiss provided by Law for that crima.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has bean & resident and texpayer of Behimore City,
Maryland for at least twa years preceding the filing of this applicatian. Each of seid epplicents hereby certifies further that if the license applied far is granted,
he/she will cenform to ell State and County laws end regulations relating te the sele of alcohalic beverages, es well as to the rules end regulations of the Baard of
License Commissioners for Balttmpre City, and herby grants permission to the Stete Comptrotler, his duly sutherized deputies, inspectors and clerks, The Board of
ity, its duly sutharized agents and employees, end any peace oHicer of Baltimere City or the State of Maryland to inspect and
ant, the premises and any and all perts thereof upan and in which said business is to be canducted.

Stgreture of Applicant A

| hereby eortify that eathe _L 7 Ehday of Aprdl . ZI]}_Z bofora me, the subsceiher, o notary pubfic of the State of MD in ant! for
City of BaltoesscnzlysppesredDonald W. Higdon the spplicant(s) named in this renewal application made oeth in due

form of lew thed the matier and facts cnntS;? a%lcahun are ibe end correst. As witress. my hend and noterial seal,
Signature: 4/;1-{/44& m (Notary Seal] My Commission expires 01 /26/2019

frimed Hoe  Jennifer L. Martin \""?}

el 6/ &/&/ﬁ
Signaticeof Agplicant B

| hereby certity thet pa the 17 thda 0 April befure me, thasiuhscrtherj notary public of the State of
City of Balto jeepm Gppeared Anthony“’G Sear

01/26/2019

[Hotary Seal] My Commission expires

frimed NoKe.__Jennifer L. Martin >

ignature of Apglicant C

| hereby certify that cathe L 7 £ day g 201 7batore me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of MD \
City.of. Raltopersoasly ofipeared T 1T the apglicant(s) named in this renewal application n‘}dn'n e
fnrm nﬂa mstler and facts fontsingfl in 54 appficetion are true and l:urrezl As witness, my hand and notarial seal.

,r‘

Printed er L. Martin

Signatyre g-£ 1 é’% [Notary Seal) My Commissizn expires 01 /26/2019
7 Jenni

Revised January 2017




Neme end Address of the owners of the premise/landlard: Donald W. Higdon & Anthony G. Scardina, Jr.  Phane Nomber- RN

STATEMENT OF DWNER BF PREMISES REDEIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCDROLIC BEVERAGES LAW  DF MARYLAND

(L WE) DONALD W. HIGDON & ANTHONY G. SCARDINA, JR. HEREBY
CRTIFY, That {1 am. we are) the owner(s) of the property locatedat 1184 Cleveland Street
Baltimore, City with & Zip Code of 21220 . which is named in the present application made to  Board of Liquar [u:anse

Commissioners of Baltimare City under the Alcohalic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent ta the  granting of the license applied for.
and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly autharized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquer Lizense
Commissioners of Baltimare City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any pease officer of the Gity of Baltimare and State
of Maryland. to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is to be  conducted. and any and all parts
af the building in which said business is to be conducted. at any and all haurs,

Fhereby certify thatonthe 17 th dayef April . 201 7. before me. the subscriber, a notary public of the State of M .inand
for City of Bal t Qpersonally appeared _ DONALD W. HIGDON & ANTHONY G. SCARDINA, JR. the
applicant(s) nemed ja this renewal applicption made nath in dus form of Iaw_tll/at-thgfﬁ@ﬁ‘ﬁr and facts containad in said application are true and correct.
. g . ;:' J ‘\\l’
As wilness, d an 4 oo C,. AN
A-Bnature: 'i‘\ Eﬂ\t‘ary Seal f%nrnrnlssmn Bypires 01/26/2019

v
Printed Napmifer L JM@ [) ,-—4.:\ "‘?“",{‘”q

O Y so vz

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons,

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate swners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the gualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this application.

L

IS 7 N
Board of LIQUDF License Commissioners for %QIE%B[BEHHHE{FE ‘r.. - Please nate that this is a public document and upon request
731 East Baltimare Street, §® Flnar., EL ucﬁ Mﬁryland iy will be provided to the general members of the public.
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-335-438 L

03/\’303&4

Pevised Jancary 2007



Nartie and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord: Donale W, Higdon & Anthony G. Scardina, Jr. Phone Humber IR

STATEMENT [f DWNER OF PREMISES REQLIIREC IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
{L WE) bONALD W. HIGDON & ANTHONY G. SCARDINA, JR. HERERY
CRTIEY. That (| am. we are} the ewner(s) of the pragerty lopeted st 1184 Cleveland Street
Baltimore, ity with a Zip Coda of 21910 . which is named m the present apglication made to Buard of Ligeor chense
Commissioners of Baltimure City under the Alzoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assest ta the  granting of the license appliad {or,
and hereby autharize the State Comptrolier. his duly suthorized deputies, inspectors  and clerks. the Board of Ligeor License
Commissioners of Baltimore City, its duly autharized agents and employees, and  any geace officer of the City of Baltimare and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search. without warrant, the premises upon which the business is tobe conducted, and any ard all parts
ef the building in which said business is to be conducted, 2t any and all hours.

[ herehy cortdy that onthe 17¢h dayol April . 201 7. befare me, the subscriber, & natary public of the State of  MD m and
for_City of Baltopersonallyeppesred DONALD W. HIGDON & ANTHORY G. SCARDINA, JR. the

apphicantis) nzmed jn this renewal applic

tion made oath w due foro ol lawﬂg—,ﬁfﬁﬁﬁm‘gﬂd facts contsined in sai@ apglication ere true and sorrecl
i n

As wilness, e
VWBfpnature: ’”"‘/“r/t'_/ ": . - i Tf\ Iﬂmary Seal) f&f-fnmmmsmn BXpEes
Printed Narrur ﬂe;‘hi‘f eju]: ﬂﬁiéﬁ# / AT ?"‘5
L v
/ N /" /'Igic‘z%ﬂ
/ The following certificates must be signed by at lesst 3 persons.
We, the undersigned citizans, real estats owners and ragistered vaters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and has been & resident or a texpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding

this application.

01/26/2019

‘ 1:%"10 = bmdvea ‘7‘*.
Resevt Zavuoa fadlimer MDD 1220

James Bofiaghe (22 € Tor t Ace

'2/3 H\Y"\or%l Npaaze
ﬁg:‘ﬁfw‘v | 2067 7 fjl’\ &t (seedh
AYLES

Board of Liguar License Eaﬂmssmners for the City of Baltimare Ploase nofe that this 1 & pubbc document ané cpon reguest
23! Eest 2altimore Street. 8% Flonr, Baltmore Maryland 21207 whl b grovided 1o the general members of the public
Phane: 410-386-4377 Fax 410-395-4387

N

Pew:zed Ja iy 7002



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have &

professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

Cledandd St- Cronk
g(\x&fm;{,
{
0
Counday™
| Shel¥
Shils -~
T80
- sl
g{i,
"~ Side
Enhvance_

Revised January 2007



Page 1 of 2

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annuai-Renewal

!

License-Transfer + | One-Day « |  Add New License -

j Query + [ Help ¥

License Detail

Close the License

H
H

Print License ‘Print Renewal Letter << Go Back

i

License Info
License Nurm: LBD7 417

License Date:5/1/2017
CR Number: 12321205

Cert Nuny, 1185
License Year: 2017

Fee: §1,320.00  Siatus; Renewed

Paymeni Date:  04-08-17

2014 - 2017 TPP Paoid
2017 Trader's License |

Up yrrrRE TR

Add Aduit Enteriainment License
: Add New Aduit Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name
Trade Name

fone Code:
Phane:

Blogk Mum
City

CE Number

Por

Reas

: J.D.SHAFFER, INC.
: SHAFFER'S

5

410-280-7442

c 1184
¢ BALTIMORE

Street CLEVELAND STREET

Slate: MD D 21230

2 12321208

Hon of Busingss Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A TAVERN INOT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT] &
BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

triction:
THERE 15 TC BE NGO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OF DEFARTMENT, ALL PACKAGE
GOODS TO BE 5CLD OVER THE BAR,

" Editihe License Locafon info | Alterale Wiiing Address

license Owners

First Name  [Last Name  Street City State Hip Action (Change Owner
JOSEPH D, ISHAFFER 1217 HAVERHILL ROAD BALTIMORE MDD 21229 E_C_Sji Remove Owner
Comments

Date Comment

Action

batdom

e b fantorm

evm s e fammecaliatail acme QT AT 1IN

RO017



03/29/2017IACCORDING TO LICENSEE, HE SAYS ESTABLISHMENT 1§ CLOSED AND PENDING FOR SALE.... /sb || Delete

According to recent inspection visit on July 18, 2014 that has been attemplied at locatlion,, the " Delets
business was found closed. [per Chief inspector M. Foslert. Copy of lelter placed infile.... /sb o

047067201 4RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD..... /sb
01/19/20145tate of MD Tax Hold, iehter sent.., /s

TH/30/2010111/30/10 3125 PAID IN LIEU OF 12/9/10 HEARING #

11/14/06 Public hearing re:Violotions of rule 4.01{0}84.18 DECEBIONGUILTY 40103300 OR 3
DAYS + 5125 ADM FEE=3425 NOT GULTY 4.18

: 5!. - - Fy— E . - pSm——
03/22/2005 03717705 pPublic Hearing re: Application {o transfer ownership of a Closs BD& ficenze and Del

0772112016

V1/20/2006

request for outdaor table service. DECISION: APPROVED. Detete |
02/11/2005 2/8/?5 Appésgﬁa.x{_m filed to transfer ownefshsp: to }o§eph D. Shaoffer, Shaffer. inc. H/a Shaffers "Delete |
application includes request for culdoor table service st
. Print History {Print Card)
License num: LBD7 417 Address: 1184 CLEVELAND STREET

Trade Name: SHAFFER'S

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold info

Powered by:

hitn://bali-intra-srv/ls/LicenseDetail.aspx 71d=321205 6/972017



vt ano BUSINESSERPRESS

B

9 Mal’yiaﬁd BUS%]’]QSS E}(press # Home o Login/Create Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
HIGGY'S, LLC: W17932559

Generat information - Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Department i Number;
VITTUA2559

Business Name:
HIGGY'S. LLC

Principal Office:
1184 CLEVELAND STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21230

Rasident Agent:
DONALD W HIGDON
217 CIRCLE ROAD
PASADENA MD 21122

Status:
ACTWE

Good Standineg:
THIS BUSINESS 18 IN GODD STANDING
» Order Certificate of Status

Businass Type!
DOMESTIC LLS

Business Code:
EMTITIES GTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
O4/12/20G17

State of Formation:
B

Stock Status:
RA

Close Sfatus:
NiA

Q New Search

& Business Entily Search
%+ Genaral Information
33 Dacument Grder

1 Cortact Information



PROPOSED LOCATION: // / 7/ ,eV//;»/:ﬁ ’:ﬂz{_,/ s ’;‘//

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA L//

*A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C™ BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE

“A" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B™ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“C~ BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

 “D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR Z7Z

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

Syl - f /// S
PREPARED BY: _ "> Je %ﬁf”ﬁf /" DATE: LT
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6/27/2017 Inspeclion Reparts - Transfer_New ApplicationDonald William Higdon_Anthony George Scardina_Jr._Anthony George Scardina_ 112017-06-27 ..

Board of Liguor License Commissioners
for Baltimare City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee information (Trode Nome): ]Donald William Higdon/Anthony George Scardina,Jr./Anthon...l

Corperation Name: 1;."33\‘,-5 JLLE I

Locotion Address: 1184 Cleveland St.

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner? | No
(If not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | Mo

Date Posted? I6/26/2017 |

Date Removed? l I

Are there any ather licensed establishments within a two block rodius? Yas

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:
See Maps

Comments and Follow-up Items(s) {please note any issues or concerns about the lecation}:
file application for transfer of ownearship

Establishment closed in March 2017 (contract for Sale)

Insert Photo of Sign and focation:

hip://oartal2013. battimere.city/sites/BLLC  Inspections/ lavoutsH 5/Print. FormServer.asnx 112



6/27/12017  Inspection Rapors - Transfer_New ApplicationDonald William Higdon_Anthony George Scarding__Jr._Anthony George Scarding IH2017-06-27 ...

inspector Name

Date and Time

li:G#.w |baltimore\jeann.martn

l6/27/2017

| 19:28:47 AM

Name of Licensee {if present]

hinfportai201 3. baltimore.city/sites/BLLC  Inspections/ lavouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

22



711072017

inspection Reperls - Donald William Higdon_Anthony Gearga Scardina_ Je._Anthony Gearge Scardina_ |lIPosting Report2017-06-27T09_26_31

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 £. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s} Name:

IDonaId William Higdon/Anthony Geaorge Scarding, Jv./Anthe.., |

Address of Premises: ]1134 Cleveland St. j
Inspector: |i:0#.w | baltimore\joann.martin |
Date Posted: l5/25/2017 J
Time Posted: | I
Date Rechecked: 17/5/2017 I

Time Rechecked:

l |

Manager or Owner when sign posted:

Summary on location of sign posted:

Front Door outside

Summary on lacation of sign rechecked:

sign remained as posted for ten day period

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

htn inartal M4 hallimors citvicites/RILC Inenactinne! lavmibe/tRPrint FarmSarvar.asox

1/2



http://portal2013.balimore city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_tayouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx

2/2



B/268/20%7 Inspection Reporis - SHAFFER'SComplianceZ017-01-24T11_30_36

Back

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address: 1184 CLEVELAND STREET 21230 \

Frade Name: | SHAFEER'S §

Corporation Nome |1 D.SHAFFER, INC. |

Type of License:  Clags "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Date/Time of inspection: I 1/24/2017 [ “:'-‘-'?111:50:36 AM !

Monager/licensee \ige Shaffer 410-636-7445 !

Open/Closed: Open v
Closed Date: E
Clean and Free of Debris:  Satisfactory ¥
Traders License:  vygg ¥

Aleohol Awareness Certificotion Date 3/20/2018
fssued:

Exits Marked, Unobstructed:  ny/pa ¥
Fire Capacity:

Qutdaor Seating Capocity:

ticense fs Valid: n/a v

Viclotion issued!  np ¥

Vigfations Nated:

hinfoaral2013 balimeara citvisites/BLLC Insneciions laveuis/t18/FarmSarver asox?XmiLocation=/sifes/BLLT Inspections/New%:20nspection™20R...  1/3



6/26/2017 Inspaction Reports - SHAFFER'SCompliance2017-01-24711_30_36

Instructions Given te Licensee:

Inspector’s Comments:

Photo Taken:

4 Attach Additional Photos

Owner Email: | |

Submitted by Inspector II:O#.w,’balﬁmare\joann.marﬁn |

htto:/inortal2013 baltimore. citv/sites/BLLC  Inspections/ lavouts/15/FormServer.aspx ?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLE Inspections/New%20Insnection%20R...  2/3



6/26/2017 Inspection Reports - SHAFFER SCompliance2017-01-24T11_30_36

Approve Disaparove

hitpdiportal201 3 baltimore. city/sites/BLLE Inspections! layouls/15/FomServeraspd¥Xmibocation=/sites/BLLC Inspections/Naew%20inspection®%20R...  3/3



Y CICORTC W I5UUMOre Housing Jag

Messages

Guestion About Permit Application:dept of planning and inspections

Your application has been referred to the Dept. of Planning for review because the property address is within an Urban
Renewal, Planned Unit Development (PUD), floodway, fioodplain, or critical area. You will recelve notification when reviews
are complete and your permit is ready to be fgsuad.

Messagn

Your appilcation has bean referred to the Dept. of Planning for review because the property address is within an
Urban Renewal, Flanned Unit Development (PUD), floadway, Hloodplain, or ertical area. You will receiya notification
when reviews are complete and your permit is ready to be issued.

our Use & Gocupancy appiication requires the following inspection(s) Fire Dept. (311 or 443-262-22203, Haalth
Dept. (410-358-4544 or 4424),and Building Inspections (Quick Trac system 443-884-2776, use inspaction code 5404).
Mote: Buillding Inspection must be your last inspection.

LANTHTILANY o

Gt

irhisunkors Cantrictors Homehuyars Homaowners Landiords Rezideits

HMayor Cathering B, Pugh & Michss! Sraverman, Acting CommissionerdActing Bxeoutive {






Kerns, Kimberly

L L L
From: Pigtown Community <pigtowncommunity@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 09, 2017 4:27 PM
To: Kerns, Kimberly
Subject: Re: 1184 Cleveland Sireet

Pigtown Community Association after meeting with the parties SUPPORT this transfer.

Thank you,

RICHARD PARKER

PRESIDENT

PIGTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
410.336.4215
pigtowncommunity(@gmail.com

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy S8+



Kerns, Kimberl!

o
From: Reisinger, Edward
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 11:05 AM
To: Akras, Thomas; Kerns, Kimberly
Cc Reisinger, Edward; Aparna Jain (president@citizensofpigtown.org)
Subject: FW: 1184 Cleveland 5t - Citizens of Pigtown opposition letter
Attachments: 1184 Cleveland Liquor license_COP opposition.pdf
Importance: High

Dear Mr. Akras and Ms, Kerns:

As Councilman representing the 107 District, | support the Citizens of Pigtown stand relating to transfer of the liquor
license at 1184 Cleveland Street to Higgy's, L.L.C. T/A Higgy’s.

Please do NOT approve this transfer as stated in the above attachment from Citizens of Pigtown. Should you have any
guestions, piease do not hesitate to cali me. Thank you,

Sincerely,

Faward £ Retsinger

Councitman for the 108 Disirict
City Hall

100 N. Holliday St. Roomn 508
Baltimore, MD 21202
410-396-4822

FAX 410-545-7353

Edward.Reisinger@baltimorecity.gov

From: Aparna Jain, Pres. of COP [mailto:president@citizensofpigtown.org]
Sent: Sunday, September 17, 2017 9:35 PM

To: Kerns, Kimberly; Akras, Thomas
Cc: Reisinger, Edward; Flickinger, Brenton; board@citizensofpigtown.org; Bardo, Linda
Subject: 1184 Cleveland St - Citizens of Pigtown opposition letter

Mr. Akras and Ms. Kermns,

Please see attached Citizens of Pigtown community association opposition letter for the transfer of the liquor
license at 1184 Cleveland St.



CITIZENS:PIGTCWN

HISTORIC PIGTOWN'S CORTUNTTY ASSOCTATION

September 17, 2017
To Whom It May Concern:

Citizens of Pigtown (COP) community association is submitting this letter of opposition to the transfer of
the liquor license at 1184 Cleveland Street to Higgy’s, L.L.C. T/A Higgy's. Our membership voted to
submit this opposition letter at our last community meeting on September 12, 2017. COP is opposed to
the transfer for the following reasons:

o Muitiple residents in the immediate vicinity to 1184 Cleveland St. have stated that Shaffer’s, the
previous business/license holder, has not been open for business for approximately three years. While
the Timeline in the application paperwork states that the establishment was inspected on 1/24/2017
and was open and operating, we believe that this was an abnormal occurrence on this particular day
for the benefit of the inspector. We request that you please review the license history to verify itis a
valid Hcense that 1s eligible to be transferred.

¢ Shaffer’s tavern operated as a nonconforming use on residential property and is surrounded by
residential property, Neighbors have reported that the tavern has not been open for business for
approximately 3 years and therefore, should lose the nonconforming zoning use. We request that the
USE2017-50472 permit that tavern applied for is not granted.

» The applicants have not contacted COP to present their business plans to the community. We are
unaware how their business may impact the community and believe that without this level of
community engagement, this business cannot be a good neighbor.

COP is the only recognized community association in our Pigtown neighborhood and by the city. Our
association’s large membership has represented our community since 1971, For example, we have a board
seat on the LDC, SBGP and SWP. We are aware that Richard Parker (who is not a resident of Pigtown
and has not been for over a year) is misrepresenting the interests of the community through a non-existent
Pigtown Community Association. The views and opinions of Richard Parker and his “community
association” are not that of the wider community since they do not hold any public meetings, do not have
a board of directors made up of residents, does not have bylaws, and is not registered as an organization
with the state.

We hope that you will consider this letter as strong opposition from the residents of Pigtown to the
transfer of this liquor license.

Sincerely,

b=

Aparna Jain,

Interim President S SIWKO3D DHIENI91T
Citizens of Pigtown fiBiT 49 Cuve
www.citizensof pigtown.org

board{@citizensofpigtown.org EEB W |l 43I Loz
J3AI303Y




Opposition to Liquor License Transfer

Higgy’s, LLC, t/a Higgy’'s 1184 Cleveland St Baltimore, Md. 21230

August 27, 2017
To Whom It May Concern:

| am writing this letter in opposition to the transfer to the liquor license at 1184 Cleveland
Street.

The property at 1184 Cleveiand Street is at the corner with Ostend Street. In a five block

section of Ostend Street between Washington Boulevard and W Hamburg Street there are
already three taverns that are open for business.

The 1184 Cleveland Street property is R8 residential. The previous tavern was operating
under non-conforming use. City zoning law states once this business is closed for one year it
loses the non-conforming use. We have plenty of vacant buildings with commercial zoning
available on Washington Boulevard (our main street).

‘This establishment has been closed for more than four years. Doesn’t the law allow just
two 180 day hardship extensions? Four years is much longer that that period of time.

A shortage of parking already exists in the immediate vicinity. This includes the 1100 and
1200.blacks of Cleveland Street, the 1100 and 1200 blocks of Carroll Street, and the 1100 block

of Ostend Street. On days when there are stadium events (especially Ravens games) there
is very little if any parking available.

This is a quiet residential section of our community and we would like to keep it that way.
When this tavern was open it allowed people to hang out on the corner and set on the cover
to their basement door, Drug dealers started blending right in with the patrons hanging on
the corner. When the business started failing it was attracting a rowdy crowd.

| am worried that the hearing will be heard without Citizens of Pigtown commdaity

association input. Doesn’t the Liquor Board ask the businesses applying for the%énsfé"'r_ to ;l':lgi
contact the community association as they had been doing in the past? z2 = )
ot W omy
Sincerely, e2f -
o 2 <
. . A
J)Y\/U\W 4%\ A e o8 %é = rcg
Sherry | Scible & =
o

1212 Cleveland St. Baltimore, Md. 21230

410-685-0757




Paige, DouEIas

From: jason zink <jasonzink@hotmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 9:05 AM

To: Paige, Douglas

Subject: Higgy's LLC, Transfer of Ownership, letter of support
Mr. Paige,

I'd like to support the transfer of ownership of Shaffer's to Mr. Scardina of Higgy's LLC located at 1184
Cleveland Street. !'ve known Mr. Scardina lll for 10 years and as a resident of Pigtown, | truly think that he can
bring a nice establishment to the area to which there aren't many as of now. | have lived in Pigtown for 10
years and | truly would like a place to go to instead of having to go to Federal Hill. As a Baltimore City liquor
license owner, if Mr. Scardina has any questions, | am always around to help and support.

Thank you for taking your time today to read this and please tell Miss Martin, 1 said hi.
Respectfully,

Jason Zink

514 Wyeth Street
Baitimore, MD 21230
410-212-7521

No Idea Tavern
1649 S. Hanover Street
Baltimore, MD 21230




October 18, 2017

Applicant(s): Joshua Persing and Scott Farrell
Gay Holdings, LLC, T/a GAY
518 N. Charles Street 21201
Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Application to transfer ownership with continuation of live entertainment, requesting outdoor table service.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Joshua Persing was born in Baltimore, MD in January of 1993. He lives in
Hanover, MD; and (2) Scott Farrell was born in Baltimore, MD in September of 1987, He lives in Baltimore, MD.

{(b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Joshua Persing (99%); and (2) Scott Farrell {1%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business was $200,000. $125,000 to be paid in cash in
settlement. $75,000 promissory note to be paid back in 3 years at 8.5% interest per year.

{d) Qualified Voters: An Nguyen, Robert Sarracino, and Heather Backes are qualified Baltimore City voters.

(e} Zoning: Applicant(s) have applied for a USE permit, for the confinued use of property as a restaurant/lounge.
(f) Corporate Standing: Gay Holdings, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 9/13/2017 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 8/7/2017, and checked on 8/16/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 16 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: “A" BWL-3; “B" BWL-10; “C" BWL-1; "BD7" BWi. - 1,
and “Hotei/Motel™-1.

() Timeline: Last Inspection by BLLC was performed 7/16/2017. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has one of opposition from a neighbor.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, inciuding issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City

NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION AHENONENTIS) APPLICATION FEE - 3600.00

***place cursor on the field to enter text Do Not tab.

INCHEATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFERE’@D EXPANSION OF PREMISES (3 AMENDMENT(S) CJ
EXPLANATION OF REQUEST: "y loca Mh m,nSO@r CLASS TYPE: _8_
IF NEW LICENSE REAUEST, THEN ADDRESS OF PROPOSED LOCATION:

I

, 5 =
i Toaksren oF weRsie o e oeess w578 AJ Claaw/le S
I TRANSFER CF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATIN, THEN CURRENT ADURESS OF LICENSED LOCATION. __

IF TRANSFER OF BWNERSHIF AN LOCATION. THEN ADDRESS OF R?J SED RELOCATION:
CTRAI]E NAME: (,\TA l/

CORPORATE/LLL/LLR/PARTHERSHE HAME -
ess e afvess._ Teeh@ . o y e Hinome. coun

BUSINESS PHONE KuveER. 2 0 2. 250 G4
anress._{ 4./~ @égg%@ EEPHJE Yo (BS S0

amomvey eoR e e A L Moy
il

—

=

. .
Pert of Premizes Used (angﬁmywsﬁr&wm: ‘Q{b‘lf‘ A feall , ‘\L/\ﬂ/) L2t ( (il

Live Entertainment provided? D}M What Kind (£ £/ fand Fc)? 2 , / S
Dutrdonr tabla Service Pmﬁd&%ﬂ Mo DB Premise Cataring of Food and Alcohol? (3 Yas (N0 Cutaring Application filed with BELLY OO Yuzﬁ:
Delivery of aleohel? Cves kAe Zoning Receipt or Current Cartificate of Occupency Permit attachad to Application? LEJ Yes (it

Please notz that as per Ale. Bev. Art. § 12-1407(4)(2), an spplication for the Issuence or transfer, is not complate unless the applicant has

obtained agpravel and/or verifization from the Baltinore Nunicipal Zonisg Administration (BNZA)
LA

plicant A

(Fullnama) {Telephonena.) ' t-mail fRequired)
D50t Trafidgu Cav Hethover b 200012 —
{Residenge}Strept J City Steta liplode perind af residency in Baliimare City)
0l 2!/! 943 it Badhmore, mo
(Marth/Yzar of §i (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth} !
Check: [T Yes E{(Hwa ym been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Bettimors for 2 years preceding this spplication?
OO Yes ] No Are you e registered voter nthe [:rty of Baltimora?
2 Appllr.ant :
Siovr Fered o
(Full name) ﬂa[ephunann] E-mail (Required)
T4 S Poromac S Boltmore  mp 21224 § gesrs
{Residence) Street Lity State IipCode (perind of residency in Baltimore Gily)
Su\'m’bu a7 Meale 5*- H’Mf{, MD
(Manth/Yegr of Hirth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Rirth)
Check; E; Yes 53 Ne Have you been & resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimers for 2 yesrs preceding this spplication?

& Yes 3 Ho Are you & registered vatar in the City of Baltimore?
3. Applicant G

(Fultname) (Telephoneno.) E-mail (Required)
{Residence)Street Lty State lip Code {period of residency in Baltimore City)
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Malz or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: L] Yes £] Mo Have you been a resident end taxpayer of the City of Battimore for 2 years preceding this pplication?
[] Yas[]Ro Are youa registered voter in the City of Baitimore?

1
Revised January 207



I. Has the appficant(s) beer adjudged guilty of a felony in the State of Maryland ar any other? O Yes Eﬁlu - I yas, indicata epplicant and explatn.
Applicant AT B =

Has tha ap ('.Hen adpdgad guilty nf vhlathg ti'm Inws gnvemlng the sale ni any Blcuhulic havaraga or h:r gm'nhling It @iy S!atu ln:luding
Maryland? [J If yes, mark apphicant and provide an explenation In adjacent space provided.
Applicant A B LO

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any ngepsa against the laws of the State of Maryland, any nther State within
the United Stategdr ;!%)ist the United States (Fadersl Trime}7? £ Yes 4 Ho - If yes, mark epplicant end explain.
Apphnam A

4. Has the appKeant(s) ever had a licenss for the sale of elcoholic beverages in the State of Meryland? EI Yes &' No ¥ yas, mark applicant and

explain. :
Applicant AE( il ©O

5. Heg the app?;ant(!iﬁlgr had & liquor kcense suspznded or revoked? [T Yes B/Nu i yes, mark applicant and explain,
Applicent A [J LO

B. Does the epphcant(s) have g financial intersest in any other alcoholic beverage business or business for which an alcoholic beverage license
has been apphed for, qran and issuad? [ Yes EP;J

Ap Iu:ant AE/

o if yes, mark applicant and axplain.

7. Do the spouses or r.hi[drgn uf any af the applicant{s} have a finapeia! interest in any othar alcohalic heverages license or busingss in Baltimars
City ar any other iurisdgﬁn In tha Stats of Mzryland? [ Yes EE]}PJGTJ If yes, mark applicant and 2xplain.
Applicant A E/ B |

8. Are you Hzgmially intpfested in any other alcoholic beverages license applied. granted or issued? (1 Yes &No K yes, please axplain,
Applicant A ] ca

9. |3 the Keensed premise corvently open and operating? [MYas L1 No If no, then please explain when the estabishment ceased operalions

1. Do any of the applicant{s) - personally er through an entity - heve any indebtedpess or other Financial ohkgations to any manufacturer,
brewer, distiller, or whalessler at the time of making this spplication? T Yes (Mo K yas, please explain. If yes, please grovide knformation as to
the epplicant(s) indebted - persanally er through an entity - the emount of the indebtedness, end the name of the manufacturer, beawer, distiller,

or wholesaler?
Apolicant A O Eg{ Am|

Revised Jarmsary 2047



1I. Flease fist the Inwin informatian for the Maaer of the astahlihmem tn be licansed:

Ds‘mtm)l (Hind | 7560 Ttkhu fr ¢ C»f
)

chlwu WY LU
Applizants Applying as Business Entities - (Bive nameds) and addresses in Garporation list all officers (attach kst if aacessary) or in Limited Liability Company/Parinerships
list all authorized persans.) Pleass nate that aff fcensaes NUST bave o FRANCUL INTEREST i the ficenss spplied for ax par Alc. Bov. Art £ 4-103 (2){11) ¥ necassary,
phease atizch u fist of the names end sddrass of & autstanding stock fokiers who st the time of spplication own mars Ben 5% of the outstending stock of the
corparstion snd the articks of corparstion, parinership sgreement or articles of erganization. A

) w0 LA s Shad amomess 'YSLITVUMMV Cw e Mo ¢ sorseern. 96

— Hamyw, D T}
7 MME. S €644 Hiy vold ADDRESS: Ao mac St ofTME YW\UvkLy  %0F STEKHELD. |

bl M 222
3} NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HECD:

4 HAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %40F STOCK HEED:

“Extract from Law: /f any affidavit or oath required under the provisians of this Act shall contain say false statements, the offendsr shefl be deemed
gullty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereof, shall bs subject o pensities provided by Lew for that crime.

CERTIFICATE DF APPLICANTS: At [east one applicant whose signaturs eppears helow certifies that he/she has been a residant and taxpayer uf Bk
Maryland for gt least two yeers preceding the filleg of this application. Each of sald epplicants hereby certifies further that IF the keense appd
he/she will conform to all State and Ecunty laws and regulations ralating ta the sale of slcohalic beverages, s well as to the rules and e
License Commissianers far Beitimore City, and herby grants germission to the State Comptroller, his duly evthorized deputies, inspactagys
License Commissioners for Beftimore City, its duly autharized agents and smplayses, and any peace officer of Bahtimore City o the Stag)

search at eny end all hours, withaut warrant, the premizes and any and all parts thereof upon and in which said business is to b2 condug Loz ;' g__“ E
%) 23 > iJ'v
st . /’LOm,a | . ° 57
Signature of Applicant A M- ] 4 : /)7 7 ?.f?.:-'. 4
I hereby certify that on the / day of O’Mf’l'u‘f’ 20 befere me, the subssriber. 8 notary poblic of the State of /Z’ -T;ﬁ Mﬂfr\:\(: -

/55,54
Eaé %2: Co.. persmnally eppeacdd 7 J ﬁ! (hi g ﬁgk g [[} 4 the applicantis) named in this renewdVapplication ma
torm of law that the matter and fects contained in smd application are truz and corract. Azwitness. my hand and notarial seal.

Signature: % (/IfU-/ p [ /V;ﬂ (Notary Seel] Ky Commissian expires_{ / / / 9 / / E}

Printed Name: E/g /n o Wﬁf‘/ﬂﬁﬂj

Signature of Applicant E O@ m }é{ }(
Iﬁmrab? uﬁriify thaf on lhE day af f/)}’LQ_ '2[] helnre me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State af Ly N in and for

. personally appE#d > c.oﬁ Fapr 6_/1 the applicant(s) named in this renewsl application made

" form of Jaw that the matter and facts mntamed in said applicatio are true ind correct. AS witness. my hand and notarial seal . )R}T‘Q‘Z’L}-
Signature: fy A4 ’VL@/ / I a A [ﬂ-«v’L’ [Nutary Seal} My Commission expires / I / } 9 / / GUT R,
Jpl /o ", G
Printed Name: g la ] E~- p ﬂﬁﬂ,g ENE f (ﬁ'= -2 %
ki LA R
= Y ORPER
I e d Ty
o \J’. S :«
Signature of Applicant G , . _'.i; ,’1 {3‘3‘/’/
therehy certity that an the day of . 20 __ before me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of so At fer ‘L G
. personally appearad the agplicant(s) named in this renewal applic i dug - .;xtf./
form of |aw that the matter and facts sontained in said application are true and correct. As witness, my hand and notarial seal. ’ :.__. iy

Slgnature: [Natary Seal] My Commission expires

Orinted Hame:

Revised January 2017



Name and Address of the ownaes of the premise/landlord: Po L’) E’l:l- -S "}C)L L-'D Phane Number: §

W oF ER OF PREMISES REDUIRED I¥ CONNECTION WITH ALCOHILIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
(. WE) g% A oA~ FPopA HEREBY

CRTIFY. That (l am. we are) the owner(s) ofFhe property located st S/ wveta  CAglles

Baltimare, City with a Zip Code of _2.{ 20 | . which is named in the present application made to Board of Liguor License
Commissioners of Baltimore Gity under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the - granting of the license applied far.
and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his duly authorized deputies. inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquor License
Commissionars of Baltimore City. its duly authorized agents and employees, and any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State
of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant. the premises upan which the business is to be  conducted, and any and all parts
of the building in which said business is to be conducted. at any and alt hours.

i herzhy certify that on the /é’ day of ng,lf-{bﬁgfhehrﬂ me, the subseriber, a notery publiz of the State of m&% &Afhyand
furfhﬁb;wersunally appeared rt A’/fma r '/.(3 s
applicant(s) nemed in this renewal applicaticn made oath in due form of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and corrent

As wiinass, my hand and notarial seal.

Signsture: x E L:QJQ‘ g«_jﬂf %&fj PO& (Notary Seal] My Commission expires\)‘ﬁ’fd‘) [, q y QZ‘)(?L/

Printe Nome:___ 100 \0 e f-:{' S "\o.l-'ﬂ

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons,
We, the undersignad citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally knowr to

us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this spplication.

Hames , Address Signature bOB Length of time
{Month/Year) | Acquainted with the
, Applicent(s)
FL9 5. ELlieep m-«é/j 2 —
o — Ly .
AN NG 7 Er gCiimens Mo zc2)y ¢ 23| S ey
n AN Mudon OF Ale
Pob  2aqferlian Baarimoe MO 3433y M1 A 72 B T

S Poudia N
ﬁt&k‘f\tr Rockes \%&mmme, e 31;1}4 WS W/ B2 | M jeols

qu CHL G T . /‘;é
- T et TA. - et
CHARLE) Pac7o. ad 2224 @-ﬂ// ¢ / T |« et

BLiu L.
Board of Liguor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore
: ' Ple te that this Is a public d 1 ey
73 ast Baltimore Street, B* oo, BaimoretMailand 21202 it s sovidd o te general mebegf

Phane; 410-336-4377 Fax. 410-396-438 ——
LETNEREL 08//6/ 3017

+ Ao A
Revised January 2007 ) A AC:Z%Q’?’(E‘




*Please present/draw a Floar Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.™
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/
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Page 1 of 2

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Rengwal + | License-Transfer » | One-Day w | AddNewlicenze » | Query v | Help w

License Delail

;""M‘Elose ihe License | Print License Print Rﬂejéﬁa! Letter f << gﬁﬁack
License Info
License Num: LB 136 Cert Num: 0158 Fee: 52,300.00 Status: Renewed
License Dole 5/ 1/2017 License Yeor: 2017

CR Number; 14094776

Paymeni Dale:  04-24-17

9014 - 2017 TPP Poid . N
2017 Trader's License /. ¥ | Updatelnfo |

Add Adult Enterfainment License
Add New Aduli Entertainement License

Location
Corp Name: EL GROUP, LLC
Trade Name: WARE HOUSE 518
Ione Code: 25
Phorne: 703-328-8401

Biock Num: 518 Street: CHARLES STREET NORTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21201

CR Number: 14094774

Portion of Business Used.

USE FIRST ELOOR INCLUDING BALZONY FOR A RESTAURANT & TAVERN WITH LIVE
ENTERTAINMENT:; BASERMENT FOR STORAGE
Reastriction:

_Editthe License Location info Alternate Maifing Address
License Owners
First Name  fast Name Street Cily Sale |Zip Action [Change Owner
TEGIST AYALEW 5231 FORMAN COURT SPRINGFEELD  [vA 122151 ;Edit; . Remove Owner |
EZRA TILAYE 7 W. HAMILTON STREET  [BALTIMORE  IMD 21201 | Edit Remave Cwner

Comments e
= | ;

hitne/halt-indra-arv/ite/]icenseDetail asnx?1d=320174 7/10/2017



Page 2 of 2

Dgte Comment Action
Licensee came into the office and provided the BLLC with a copy of o management
agreement betwean the license and the company Gay holdings LLC. I appears that there willi
04/17/2017)be an impending transfer. Agent assigned to the distric! - John Howard was made aware of | Delete
management agresment. A copy will be placed in the file aond o copy provided to the Chief
inspector, TRA
68/30/2010 5010 Transfer of Ownership from contract purchaser Mahmood Kargi, Karz, LLC, B-BWL " Delete |
“hestaurant icense, Tegist Avalew, Ezra Tiaye, Amsalu HMaitemichial, Gojo Cotlage Cafe, LLC
01/20/2010 01/14/10 Hearing Confre: 180 day extension. DECISION: GRANTED - UNTIL JULY 13, 2010.MUST oy
MIPAY HEARING FEE. $100
(8/712/200% Licensed premises closed 6/27/2009
10714/99 Public hearing re; Application to transfer awnersship i of the Class "B BWL restaurant
03/01/2004 icense presently in the name of 1 James Rouse, Secured Cradifor for Old Sport, Inc. t/a Loule's T oo
Bookstore Cafe af 518 N. Charles Street to the applicants af the same address APPROVED {No}:
outdoar cafe requested or five 1 enferiainment)
Brint History (Print Gard) o
License num: LB 136 Address 518 CHARLES STREET NORTH
Trade Name: WARE HOUSE 518
Comment;
4444444  Add Comment
Hoid Info

Powered by:

httn://halt-intra-srv/lis/LicenseDetail asnx7id=320174

711072017



© Maryland Business Express # Home d Login/Create Account

Business Entity Search, Certificate of Status & Document Order
GAY HOLDINGS LLC: W17723773

General information Filing History  Personal Property

General Information

Dapartment 1D Number:
WATT29773

Business Name:
GAY HOLDINGS LLT

Principal Office:

7501 TRAFALGAR CIRCLE
319

HANCOVER M 21076

Resident Agent:

ROBERT SCOTT GAY
7501 TRAFALGAR CIRCLE
310

HANOVER MD 21075
Status:

ATTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS 13 IN GOOD STANDING
» Qrder Certificate of Status

Business Type:
SOMESTIC LLG

Business Code:
ENTITES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
DAT0AT

State of Formation:
KD

Stock Status:
A

Close Slatus:
MEA

@ New Search

& Husiness Entity Search
¥ Geaneral Information

[ Document Ordsr



o I
PROPOSED LOCATION: )1 & N ¢HArRLES =T

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA /&

“A” BEER & WINE

“B" BEER & WINE

“C™ BEER & WINE

“PD” BEER & WINE

7
“A" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___ -7

“A-2" BEER, WINE & IIQUOR

“B BEER, WINE & LIQUOR __ /0

“C* BEER, WINE & LIQUOR /

“D" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR !

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL !

RACING

PREPARED BY: f\ ma,? ( f 6/ ‘o j( DATE: X i ¥ ! f 7
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8/8/2017 Inspection Reponts - Transfer_New ApplicationJoshua Alan Persing_ Scoll Famrell (GAY)2017-08-08T12_00_47

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Strees, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee information {Trade Name):

I_loshua Alan Persing; Scott Farrell (GAY) l

Corporation Name: IGBV Holdings, LLC |

Location Address: | l61g y Charles Street

License Type:

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Is the establishment open ond operuting in a safe and sonitary manner? | Np r
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED ar NOT OPERATING}
Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | Ng v
Date Posted? [8/7/2017 ]"‘T_f.
Date Removed? |g/16/2017 ‘*“-".’-
Are there any other licensed establishments within o twe black radius? Yes v

Other licensed lacations - Describe/Note:
Please see map

Comments and Follaw-up ltems(s) (please note any issues or concerns about the location}):

Filed application to transfer License with live entertainment with outdoor table service.

insert Photo of Sign and location:

http/iportai2013.baltimore. city/sites/BLLC_Inspactions/_layouts/15/FenmServer.aspr?Xmill.ocation=/sites/BLLC Inspections/New%20Inspaction®%20R...  1/2



B/B/2017 Inspaction Reports - Joshua Alan Persing_ Scott Farrell Posting Report2017-08-08710_45_55

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 61" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s} Name:

IJoshua Alan Persing; Scott Farreil

Address of Premises:

|518 N Charles Street

inspector: |i:0#.w[ baltimere\darryl.clark j
Date Posted: |B/7/2017 |‘j‘
Time Posted: L?fm PAd I
Date Rechecked: Lg /16/2017 I‘“
Time Rechecked: |5;00 PM |

Muanager or Owner when sign posted:

L

Surmmary on location of sign posted:

Sign Posted on window to the left hand side of the front door.

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign Posted on window to the left hand side of the front door.

insert Photo of Sign and location:

htlo://ioortal2013.baltimorae.cite/sites/BLLC  Inspactions! lavauts/18/FormSarvar asnx?Xmil nratinn=/aitas/R1 | C Inanactinna/Neaws420lnsnaction % 2NR

142



B/BI201Y

Back

B

Address:

Inspaction Reports - WARE MOUSE 518Compliance2017-07-16T08 31 58

LLC Compliance Inspection

518 CHARLES STREET NORTH 21201

frade Nams: iWARE HOUISE 518

Corporaticn Name

Tvps of Licensg:

Date/Time of Inspection:

Muarager/licensee

Open/Closed:

Closed Date:

Clean and Free of Debris:

fraders License;

Afcohol Awareness Certification Date
fssued:

Exits Muarked, Unobstructed:

Fire Capacity;

Cutdoor Seating Capacity:

License is Volid:

Vinlation issued:

{EZ GROUP, LIC

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liguor

7/16/2017 |“H:33:58 Am

{Jashucs Pusing

Open

Satisfactory

Yes

3/24/2014

Yes

[100/80/60

N/A

N/A

Mo

Violations Naoted:

hitpy/portal2i 3balimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_fayouts/15/FormServeraspx P XmiLocation=/sites/BLLT_inspactions/MNew%20Inspaciion%20R, .,



8/8/2017 Inspection Reports - WARE HOUSE 518Compliance2017-07-16T09_33_58

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector's Comments: lrraders 2018 17-00426422

application for transfer being processed

Phote Taken:

ud Attach Additional Photos

Owner Email; | }

Submitted by Inspector li:O#.w[ baltimore\joann.martin I

hitp://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLL.C_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_Inspactions/Naew%20inspection%20R... 23



B/82017 inspection Reports - WARE HOUSE 318Compliance2017-07-16T08_33_5&8

Approve Disapprove

hitpfportaiZ(i3.balimore cily/sites/BLLE Inspections/_lavouls/18/FormSearver.aspx?Xmibocation=/siles/BLLC Inspections/New20inspection%20R... 373



Permit - Details

Permit Num.:USE2012-01781 Permit Issued:9/26/2013
Plan Num:- Date Final:
Address:518 N CHARLES 8T Date Exp:
BIock-Lot.gssz S16isee naronl 4/18/2012 1:22:30

details) Last Upcﬁale:PM

Zip Code:21201-5003
Estimated Total

Last UserEMBREY
Cost:

. N Building Fully
Existing Use: Sprinkler:
Proposed Use:

Type of Work:

see spolicant info

see other ngency info

T& TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINVENT (CHANGE OF

‘= |
L Add Activity |

i
Action | Notes | DISF | ASSIGHED] DATES g DATEZ g SATEZ % Bane
i ] By
Apphication e
Recaived AM8/2012 EMBY
Zoning Sign-off APP 4/18/2012 41872012 EMBY
Usa Permit - ,
Referral -Building DONE MADA 4718I2012 472002012 MADA
Building
Inspection DONE MOKE AN 412012012 MADA
Referral
Filing-Diralt Only DONE 418/2012 SCHA
Health
Depanment FOOOD PERMIT #23720 APE DWIL 4/20/2012 413072012 XWEL
inspection
Qceupancy 108236-01 - VM - Y - ENGLISH NEED FIRE DEPARTMENT ; ) it .
Cortiteaton BEEORE INSPECTION CAN HAPPEN FAIL  MOKE BM3/2013 811472013 BA42013 MOKE
Fire inspection APPROVED AS PER FPB#38, FD PERMIT #130218. APP JGYR BEZ013 BASI2013 ALLG
Orcunant 110428-01 - VM - Y - ENGLISH ARRIVED-1150 CONTACT-
Ceéif?ﬁaliﬁi’s JIM PHONE-703-328-8401 RESULTS-OK TO ISSUE USE NO APP MOKE 8/5/2013 8M6/2013 BAGI2013 MOKE
APPARENT VIOLATIONS LEFT-1040

{Commercial . ;
Revitalization Dist DONE CMR Q2072013 G/23/2013 DGAR
Reminder ‘;\;ﬁ\gING FOR COMMERCIAL SIGN OFF, BOLDING IN MY 9/20/2013
Commercial APE DBAR 972312013 8232013 DGAR
Brirgt Draft Cof O DONE G/2312013 KLGN
Print C ot O DONE BI2612013

http://169.156.70.7/tmfix/Plan_Detail View.asp? TMNUM=USE2012-01781 72472017



o 7, % Fient Of Housing And Community Development : .
2 7 Applicant Copy No: USE2017-01490

.

‘% % in Of Construction And Bullding inspection

. g’ B r,gny Addrass: Block/L.ot: 0551/016 Ptan NO. -

3 - —— A O01-000000-2600-158400-400540  Filina Fee 50,00
A % =8 N CHARLES ST 1001-D00000-1800-102RN0-40N230 Tax 3.00
J- T 1001-000000-2600-158000-400480  Use&Occupancy 45.00

= 2. Applicant: .
e = Total : 98.00
=, JOSHUA PERSING 443-252-1735 '

2 .o 51BN CHIILES ST BALTIMORE MD 21201
o~ - [

v OwnerfLessee:

Cwner 2118 NORTH CHARLES STREET PARTNERSHIF LLC
518 8. CHARLES ST BALTIMORE MD 21201

Lessee GAY HOLDINGS LLC
7501 TRAFALGAR CIRCLE #169 HANCVER. MD 21076

Contractor: Use &
Occupancy
Draft

THIS 15 NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT (S PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY B HE BEL STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE
STOP SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-384-1809. .

Expiration: WORK COST: District: 101 MINOR PRIVILEGE:
CONTINUE TO USE AS A RESTAURANTLOUNGE WITH BEER,WINE & LIQUOR - CHANGE OF LESSEE

*¥¥DUPLIC
;i%:_agla/aan CR:863 LOC: HBL!?JQF;BB**

Visoai? 3}4;&; BB RCT H: BRAIG3AT7

PERNIT W:USE2B)7X81498B

CD ANDUNT pA1D:

Building Permits ‘92'5%898
Building Permits $3.08
building Perwits $45, 8
e $98. 68

$8.84




\Jrencer,

Percepto Studios | 518 N. Charies Street | 2A | Baltimore, MD 21201

September 1, 2017

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
23] E. Pratt Street

6th Floor

RBaltimore, MD 21202

To whom it may concern,

I am writing in protest of Gay Holding, LLC’s acquisition of ownership and live entertainment. My issue
is the volume, time and duration of the music played daily. 1 operate a creative media company, Perceplo
Studios, which resides immediately above GAY in the same building, | have enjoyed my time here for
four years and now in my fifth year as a business and tenant, my ability to operate has been challenged by
the actions of the club.

Upon the arrival of the new entity, music was being played so loud decor was vibrating off of shelves.
When 1 spoke to the gentleman and voiced my concern, they said it would not be played that loud and
would start at 10pm Thursday - Sunday. To date, music begins between 3pm and 4pm daily, and noon on
weekends, not ceasing until 2am or at times, later. The audible disruption does not permit me to carry out
work tasks, host clients, workshops, or events past mid afiernoon or weekends. The building is older and
there is no way to keep the heavy bass from pulsating through my floors. Further, as a creative being, I am
no stranger to working late and weekends, especially on tight deadlines, Thus, my time allotted for client
work is greatly reduced.

While ! am far less than thrilled to have a night club beneath my company space, | do want the gentleman
to succeed with their business, but not at the expense of mine. If all requests by Gay Holding, LLC are
granted, | feel I will be forced out of a space 1 have built and made a creative home for many talented
filmmakers, photographers and designers, not to mention costly. Further, [ will be notifying the police
everyday music plays. Please note, I had no issue with prior owner’s volume of music.

Thank iou for your time and consideration to the matter,

Y

\

Hank Vohrer
Owmer / Creative Director
(Fh1a]w 1
414.491.3800
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